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Vaal

Saturday 21st November 2015

Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M) 1199m 9:20 pm
Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate 2000m 9:55 pm
Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Maiden Plate 10:30 pm
1399m

Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Mr 72 Handicap  11:05 pm
1399m

Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Fm 67 Handicap (F & M) 11:40 pm
1399m

Soccer GG Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1399m 12:15 am
Racing. It's A Rush Mr 91 Divided Handicap 1199m 12:50 am
Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 74 Divided Handicap 1199m 1:25 am

Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 26 Novice Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 2:00 am
1000m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportsbet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M) 1199m :9:20 pm

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Queen Of Arts (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 4340788050 10:0-0-1 $17,000 0% 10% 12 130
2. Capricious (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Chris Erasmus 3857646848 13:0-0-0 $16924 0% 0% 1 130
3. Asian Babe (SAF) C Maujean Grant Maroun 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 130

SCRATCHED
5. Eternal Fire (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas 8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 130
Houdalakis
6. For Show Me Angel Julius Mariba Tony Nassif 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 130
(SAF)
7. La Femme Nikita (SAF)  Hennie Greyling Brett Webber 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 130
8. Lady Starlett (SAF) G Wrogemann Coenie De Beer 33 2:0-0-2 $16907 0% 100% 14 130
9. Over It (SAF) Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 130
10. Pippi Shortsock (SAF)  Deon Sampson Louis Goosen 9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
11. Ribbonofmoonlight Francois Naude Dianne Stenger s7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 130
(SAF)
12. Rose Water (SAF) G Lerena Roy Magner 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 130
13. Runalong (SAF) JV'd Merwe Paul Peter 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 130
14. Winter Breeze (SAF) P Strydom Louis Goosen 79 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 130
15. Justadream (SAF) Reserve 1 Clinton Binda s0s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 130
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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2 |} QUEEN OF ARTS

' 3yearold b unknown
- Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Michaela
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey S Brown 130.0kg Prizemoney $17,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Owners Mr F D A Menezes & Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus E_aree(; ;%060'1 éz “ﬂtgfolg:g'o'l ;stﬂuopozg-g-o ﬁ"d UPO_Z(:)O(')O(')O
Colours White, black and orange striped sleeves, orange cap Irm 9:9-0- ood UL ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of8 TURF  Thu12Novl5 1199m CLMd Good S Brown 59 3 10/1 Trip To India 59kg 4.75L 1:14.83
30f17 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth L Kachese 59 10 55/1 Fannalies Girl 60kg 3.50L 0:14.9
40f10 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth  C Maujean 59 5 125/1 Hazelnut 59kg 5.50L 0:17.6
110f13 VAAL  Thu 80ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth S Brown 58 13 33/1 Eastside 60kg 27.50L 0:03.
70f13 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 lOO/llfizgszgcéyforyourlove 60kg 5.25L
n CAPRICIOUS Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 1
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0kg Prizemoney $16,924
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Mogok Dam Dolphin Play
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0. 0-0. 0-0- 0-0-
s o iading oy L Greer 13000 12U 11001 1t Up LD 20dUp 1000
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap 1" V-0 " ood UL ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 TURF  Tue3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 3 20/1 Christmas Carol 58kg 2.25L 1:26.7
8of 14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1399m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 58 2 20/1 Finding Alice 58kg 8.75L 1:24.87
50f11 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 3 25/1 Casey Can 60kg 4.75L 1:24.8
70f9 TURF Sat22Augl5 1600m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 6 66/1 Bajan Fantasy 60kg 4.50L 1:42.41
60f13 VAAL Wed 12Aug15 1399m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 5 25/1 Isabelle 60kg 4.50L 1:26.12
ﬂ B ASIAN BABE Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 3
P Jockey C Maujean 130.0kg
{1 3yearold ch unknown
Wi LS Sire Jam Alley Dam Mumbai Magic
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G J Maroun FIRST STARTER
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap
B ETERNAL FIRE Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 10
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Argonaut Dam Eternal Flame
' Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Cassel Family Trust (nom: Sidney Cassel) Ea ree(; (} g g 0 22 I\fltl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuoifolgg 0 flnd Up09600000
Colours 0ld gold, blue crossed sashes, halved sleeves, striped cap, sky blue peak " V-V™0" ood UL ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good  CZackey 58 12 20/1 Roxy Lady 60kg 8.50L 0:58.75
n FOR SHOW ME ANGEL Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 5
Jockey Julius Mariba 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
. Sire Mogok Dam Show Me Angel
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G, K & M M Nassif FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star
WM Vaal | Page 3
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LA FEMME NIKITA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Russian Sage Dam Guess Its Me

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B | D'oliveira

Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap

EJ LADY STARLETT

3 year old b unknown
Sire Overlord Dam Tellittothestars
Breeder Unknown

o
¢ )

Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 4
Jockey Hennie Greyling 130.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 14
Jockey G Wrogemann 130.0kg Prizemoney $16,907

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

. Career 220-0-2 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Owners Messrs F C De Beer & G J Fourie Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap, irm U.4-0- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
black peak Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1000m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 59 17  20/1 Movie Award 59kg 1.25L 0:57.77
30f12 TURF Sat170ctl5 1199m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 59 9  75/1 Narnia 55kg 3.75L 1:15.45
- n OVER IT Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 11
. Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg
f ' 3year old b unknown
Nt ' Sire Overlord Dam Edge Of Reason
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messers L A Lazarou, D L Chapman, C J Mayhew, M S FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, white cross and sleeves, quartered cap
PI PPI SHORTSOCK Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 6
Jockey Deon Sampson 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Parade Leader Dam Colchium
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths10-0-0 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mr M J A Ferreira Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap irm O:L-0- 0od U:0-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 VAAL Tue 270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 13 12/1 Coratina 60kg 7.75L 0:57.73
RIBBONOFMOONLIGHT Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 8
Jockey Francois Naude 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Admire Main Dam Paradise Alley
Breeder Unknown 0. . N 0.
Owners Mr R S Napier & Mrs B A Napier, Dr L Konar & Mr M :‘areeor.g.g 8 0 22 I\fltl(;.s()l(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopol.OOOO 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Emerald green and royal blue stripes, emerald green sleeves and cap Irm :0-0- ood UL ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 TURF  Thu 27Augl5 1000m CLMd Good  FNaude 58 11  50/1 Cute Lady 58kg 11.75L 0:58.73
- Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 9
f
ROSE WATER Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Rosey Rapids
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J S Booth, R R Magner, Justus Van Wyk, A J FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, white stars, red and white striped sleeves, white cap
el e
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RUNALONG

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Ramp Vamp

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H CN Da Costa & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

WINTER BREEZE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Autumn Breeze
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 16
Jockey J V'd Merwe 130.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr M ) A Ferreira Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom 58 7 5/1 Roxy Lady 60kg 7.50L 0:58.75
90f14 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1000m CLMd Synth P Strydom 58 6 7/1 Sweet Pickings 58kg 12.50L 0:30.3
JUSTADREAM Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 17
Jockey Reserve 1 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Just As Well Dam Legality
grv‘;ﬁgfsf gr”em‘s’g‘r Rating (nom: Mrs § M Binds) Career 20-0-0 12 Miths 20-00 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0:0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good K Zechner 58 50/1 Pacifica 58kg 17.25L 1:10.85
12 of 15 TURF  Sat 28Feb15 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 57 66/1 Mella Maria 58kg 11.25L 0:58.31
vl e
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Race 2 Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate 2000m

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Icy Avalanche (SAF)
2. Post Box (SAF)
3. Wall Of Ice (SAF)
4. Bow 'n Arrow (SAF)

6. Scare Tactics (SAF)

1. My Favourite Brown
8. Yours And Mine (SAF)
9. Trusty Jim (SAF)

10. Apsley (SAF)

11. Wasabi (SAF)

12. African Sun (SAF)

13. Tiki Torch (SAF)

14. Talbec

Jockey

Craig Zackey
G Wrogemann
Callan Murray
Chad Little

P Strydom

G Lerena

| Sturgeon

S Brown

Marco V'Rensburg
JV'd Merwe

C Maujean

Mathew Thackeray
(@3)
R Simons

Trainer

Dominic Zaki
Robbie Sage

D Gray St John
Heather Adamson

Dianne Stenger
JVuuren

Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Wallace Tolmay
Leon Erasmus

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Roy Magner

M F De Kock

Last 10
9253938754
0769955058
7500
0859904609

2245737057
4959
6654376794
9209470
5856007078
88770097
800

000

35

Career
27:0-0-0
13:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
27:0-0-0

8:0-2-1
3:0-0-0
15:0-0-0
7:0-1-0
10:0-0-0
8:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

3:0-0-0

2:0-0-1

Prize
$98,324
$13,057

$0
$62,123

$46,469
$4,191
$27,379
$21,250
$4,250
$0

$0

$0

$10,532

Race 2 Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 6
0% 8
0% 15
0% 13

132
132
132
132

SCRATCHED

38% 10
0% 1
0% 11

14%

0% 9
0% 12
0% 14

0% 3

50% 4

126
126
126
126
126
126
126

126

126

SCRATCHED
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ICY AVALANCHE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Western Winter Dam Rollicking Romp
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs | Snyman, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Z L Nassif

Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star

Race Details Track
90f13 TURF Thu12Novl5 1800m CLMd Good
20f8 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1600m CLMd Synth
50f12 TURF Sat170ctl5 1800m CLMd Good
30f13 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1800m CLMd Good
90f10 VAAL Thu 10Sepl5 1800m CLMd Synth

3 PosT BOX

4 year old ch unknown

4 Sire Ideal World Dam Sermonize

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Friedland & Mr R R Sage

Colours Black, white stars
Race Details Track
130f 16 TURF  Tue 3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good
70f13 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1800m CLMd Good
60f13 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1600m CLMd Good
90f10 TURF  Sun19Jull5 2000m CLMd Good
90of11 TURF Sun5Jull5  2600m CLMd Good

_ [FJ WALL OF ICE
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Cayman Ridge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
70f13 TURF  Thu 12Novl5 1800m CLMd Good
110f 14 VAAL  Tue 3Marl5 1399m CLMd Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 19Feb15 1399m CLMd Good

_® | BOow ‘N ARROW

1} 5 year old b unknown
../ Sire AP Arrow Dam Apple Valley
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr P J Louwrens
Colours White, kingfisher and red hoops, white sleeves, red cap

[ o
- .
L

Race Details Track
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 2450m CLMdNHF Good
80of10 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth
90of9 FAIR  Fri14Augl5 2200m CLMd Good
90of9 FAIR  Fri3LJull5  2000m CLMd Synth
10 0of 10 FAIR  Fri10Jull5  2400m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 6
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $98,324
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 27:0-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
| Lukhele 60 5  6/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 12.25L 1:54.51
| Lukhele 60 3 Mr Balboa 60kg 5.00L 0:01.9
| Lukhele 60 9  20/1 Sir Trippi 60kg 3.75L 1:53.92
| Lukhele 60 11  20/1 Off To Gaul 56kg 1.25L 1:54.61
C Zackey 60 1 20/1 Mooghamir Sekg 33.50L 0:01.7
Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 8
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $13,057
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
GWrogemann 60 2 16/1 Counting Silver 57kg 19.50L 2:04.64
G F Dadamasi 60 2 11/2 Off To Gaul 56kg 4.25L 1:54.61
GWrogemann 60 3 16/1 Lundy's Star 60kg 3.50L 1:37.
R Munger 60 16/1 Penstock 60kg 8.50L 2:05.8
G Wrogemann 60 6/1 Fortune Fella 60kg 15.25L 2:48.95
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 15
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Mabaya 60 13 55/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 10.75L 1:54.51
M J Byleveld 60 66/1 Wottahottie 58kg 14.25L 1:21.63
M J Byleveld 60 75/1 Finchatton 60kg 12.25L 1:21.43
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 13
Jockey Chad Little 132.0kg Prizemoney $62,123
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 27:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 8 66/1 Notorious 60kg L 2:35.2
N Ngqwangi 60 2 16/1King's Drive 57kg 32.50L 0:09.9
F Herholdt 60 14/1 Valmode 60kg L 2:25.72
A Andrews 60 7 40/1 Spekboom 60kg 15.50L 0:02.9
F Herholdt 60 12/1 Count Zafonic 60kg 21.75L 0:05.1
Vaal | Page 7
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K3 SCARE TACTICS

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Shiver My Timbers
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 10
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $46,469
Win Range - W&P% 0-38

. Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Quners Mr P £ White Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap irm U:U-U- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 TURF Tue3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 57 9 7/2 Counting Silver 57kg 1.25L 2:04.64
20f13 TURF Sat30ctl5  2000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 57 16 16/125)%5£ectable Ruler 60kg 0.50L
40f13 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 1699m CLMd Good  F Naude 60 13 8/1 Netflix 60kg 850L 1:46.43

70f14 TURF  Sun 24Mayl5 1600m CLMd Good  F Naude 60 14/1 El Maestro 60kg 11.25L 1:38.17
30f14 TURF  Tue 28Aprl5 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 58 50/1 Escape Route 58kg 0.50L 1:38.9
ﬂ MY FAVOURITE BROWN Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 1
Jockey G Lerena 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,191
‘.. ) 3 yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
]

Sire Big Brown Dam Collodi
Breeder Unknown

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars .
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white striped cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f15 TURF  Tue3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good W C Marwing 58 8  8/1 Magical Moon 58kg 4.25L 1:25.7
90f13 TURF Sat100ctl5 1000m CLMd Good W C Marwing 59 10 14/1 Rock On Rebel 59g 5.50L 0:59.55
90of11 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good D Mansour 60 9/2 Nugget Counter 60kg 8.25L 0:59.27
n YOURS AND M I NE Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey | Sturgeon 126.0kg Prizemoney $27,379
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire A P Arrow Dam Proud And True
g;s:gf:'\‘jl?'infgr,‘ws V) Erasmus Career 15000 12 Niths 13002 1stUp 10-0:0  2nd Up 1001
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 2450m CLMdNHF Good S Brown 56 5 14/1 Notorious 60kg 7.25L 2:35.2
60f16 TURF Tue3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good S Brown 57 11 20/1 Counting Silver 57kg 4.25L 2:04.64
50f8 TURF Sat240ctl5 2600m CLMd Good S Brown 57 7 5/1 Aszkaban 60kg 5.50L 2:51.56
40f13 TURF Sat30ctl5  2000m CLMd Good S Brown 57 2 25/12%%55ectable Ruler 60kg 3.25L
30f10 VAAL Thu 10Sepl5 1800m CLMd Synth S Brown 5 6 20/1 Mooghamir Sekg 8.75L 0:01.7

2 A TRUSTY JIM

[« 4 3yearoldbunknown
Nk Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Chillon Castle
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track  Jockey

90f15 TURF Tue3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good S Brown
20f11 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth S Brown
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 295epl5 1600m CLMd Good S Brown
90f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good S Brown
40f10 VAAL Thu13Augl5 1600m CLMd Synth S Brown

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 2

Jockey S Brown 126.0kg Prizemoney $21,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 16  33/1 Magical Moon 58kg 10.50L 1:25.7

58 6 75/1 Battle Of Arcole 60kg 1.50L 0:06.4
57 12 50/1 Samurai Blade 57kg 13.00L 1:38.09
57 4 25/1 De La Vere 60kg 8.25L 1:24.14

57 8 20/1 Kidmambo 60kg 10.25L 0:13.1
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f.:} APSI.EY Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 9
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
f @ 3yeroldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
__ 2 Sire Spectrum Dam Acquire
H Sire Spectrum Dam Acquired
g;';ﬁgfs'm'g‘r‘;‘g’”M Cola & W H Tolmay Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, light blue seams and sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 TURF  Thu 12Novl5 1800m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 57 2 100/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 8.25L 1:54.51
80of8 TURF Sat240ctl5 2600m CLMd Good M Thackeray 54 3 75/1 Aszkaban 60kg 15.50L 2:51.56
50f10 TURF Sat12Sepl5 2600m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 5 9 75/12T£3?ty Eight Nine 60kg 13.75L
60f11 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 2400m CLMd Good R Munger 553 125/1 Balli Miracle 60kg 1275L 23359
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 30Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth  F Naude 60 80/1 Camps Drift 60kg 19.00L 0:11.6
WASABI Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey J V'd Merwe 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Admire Main Dam Excess
gmg:’s’a?'ﬂog?\m V) Erasus Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f14 TURF Tue 10Novl5 2450m CLMdNHF Good D D Gouveia 529 100/1 Notorious 60kg 18.00L 2:35.2
80of 16 TURF  Tue 3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 57 4 75/1 Counting Silver 57kg 12.25L 2:04.64
70f10 VAAL  Thu 220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth  H Mthunzi 57 4 King's Drive 57kg 30.00L 0:09.9
70f13 TURF  Thu 150ctl5 1600m CLMd Good  H Greyling 58 8 100/1 Liege 58kg 9.75L 1:39.07
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 17Sepl5 1450m CLMd Synth  H Greyling 57 14 100/1 Gaisce Gold 60kg 24.50L 0:11.3
AFRICAN SUN Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 14
Jockey C Maujean 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Carpocrates Dam African Sunset
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
Owners Messrs E Batalides, Lucky Houdalakis & Max Naidoo :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\fltl(;.sO3(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopol.OOOO 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Red, white stripe, red sleeves, white cuffs, red cap irm U:U-U- ood UU-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 TURF Thu12Novl5 1800m CLMd Good M| Duba 57 10  33/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 11.75L 1:54.51
110f12 VAAL  Tue 270ctl5 1399m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 58 8 75/115203n5% From Seattle 60kg 9.50
120f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good  C Storey 57 7 16/1De La Vere 60kg 13501 12414
TIKI TORCH Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 3
\ Jockey Mathew Thackeray 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
| A | 3yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
"k ' Sire A P Arrow Dam Celestial Flame
Breeder Unknown 0. ). N ).
Owners Messrs L P Collett, W C Lopes & R R Magner Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\Ztl(;ISOS.(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuor?olé)é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Red, white large spots and sleeves, red cap irim Li0-0- 00a UL-0- OTt Uiv-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 100ctl5 1450m CLMd Good M Thackeray 59 6 125/1 Machismo 60kg 15.25L 1:29.72
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 24Sep15 1399m CLMd Good  C Zackey 57 6 100/1 De La Vere 60kg 12.50L 1:24.14
130f 13 VAAL  Tue 85Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good R Danielson 58 16  75/1 Buster Posy 58kg 18.50L 0:58.63
s Pge

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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[ TALBEC

' 3year old b/br unknown
'/ Sire High Chaparral Dam Lovingonyourmind
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Malih Albasti

Colours Navy, yellow hoop and sleeves, navy seams, yellow cap

Race Details Track
30f16 TURF Tue 3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good
50f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1600m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4

Jockey R Simons 126.0kg Prizemoney $10,532

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Delpech 57 18 33/10 Counting Silver 57kg 1.75L 2:04.64
R Simons 58 13 25/1 Neuf De Pape 58kg 7.50L 1:37.88

Vaal | Page 10
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Race 3 Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Maiden

Plate 1399m
Prize $84,993. st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. Sth $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Star Of Burma (SAF) G Wrogemann Coenie De Beer 3339733988 12:0-0-0 $26849 0% 0% 15 132
3. Rollin In Da Deep (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Chris Erasmus 4678503073 25:0-0-0 $47974 0% 0% 8 132
4. King Of Cloth (SAF) R Simons Stanley M Ferreira 5588025665 23:0-0-0 $58233 0% 0% 4 132
5. Pera Hur (SAF) C Maujean David Nieuwenhuizen 5224282300 16:0-0-0 $82441 0% 0% 10 132
6. Winter Soldier (SAF) Julius Mariba Tony Nassif 0598507700 11:0-0-0 $2125 0% 0% 12 132
1. Black Jet (SAF) Deon Sampson Louis Goosen 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
8. Keep On Flying (SAF)  Nicholas Patel (a6)  Romeo Francis 9789 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 132
9. First Officer Al (SAF) Craig Zackey Dominic Zaki 043 3:0-0-1 $8492 0% 33% 3 128
10. Thiel (SAF) Francois Herholdt ~ David Nieuwenhuizen 4965854554 8:0-0-0 $15036 0% 0% 17 128
11. Epano (SAF) Ryan Munger Michael Nicholas 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
Houdalakis
SCRATCHED
13. Superficial (SAF) Francois Naude Clinton Binda 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 128
14. Trusty Troy (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0 1:.0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 128
15. Shot (SAF) Reserve 1 Michael Nicholas 86562 4:0-1-0 $16,813 0% 25% 14 128
Houdalakis
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
Race 3 Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
Vaal | Page 11
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- Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 15
f
5 n STAR OF BURMA Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $26,849
'@ 4yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Mogok Dam Albright J
Breeder Unknown Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-5 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr F C de Beer Firm 0000 Good 00-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap, irm U:U-U- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
black peak Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1000m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 8 50/1 Tokyo Drift 60kg 3.50L 0:57.56
30f9 FLAM Mon 260ctl5 1199m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 9  7/2Just A Jag 60kg 4.00L 0:02.3
30f14 FLAM  Mon 14Sepl5 1000m CLMd Synth  GWrogemann 60 9  7/1Rich Approval 58kg 2.50L 0:07.9
90f11 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 2400m CLMd Good  FNaude 60 12  14/1 Balli Miracle 60kg 18.00L 2:33.59
70f10 VAAL  Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 50/1 Movie Man 60kg 8.50L 1:10.97
H ROI.I.IN IN DA DEEP Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $47,974
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
" Sire Miesque's Approval Dam How Bizare ’ ’
Breeder Unknown Career 25:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quners Mr E P Scheepers Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Neon green, black collar, cuffs and peak frm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft Uiv-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f9 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1399m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 3 33/1 Le Clos 58kg 3.50L 1:23.26
60of11 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 9 66/1 Val Et Al 58kg 9.25L 1:23.14
70f14 TURF Sat170ctl5 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 4 50/1 Coral Fever 58kg 6.75L 1:30.93
8of 14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1199m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 2 55/1 Blazing Brave 60kg 6.50L 1:12.01
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 14Jull5 1399m CLMd Good T Appie 60 50/1 Nation Builder 60kg 20.50L 1:25.63
- Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 4
|
n KI NG OF CI'OTH Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $58,233
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Announce Dam Ice Lily J ’
’ Breeder Unknown (). (12 012 0-()-
Owners Dr A C Strydom & Mr H B Vorster (FZa ree(; 5 36000 0 22 I\I(Iitl(;.sol(z).(()) 10 ;stﬂUOROZ-gOl 0 ﬁnd UPO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Cerise and yellow quartered, cerise collar and sleeves, yellow cuffs and irm U:L-0- 00d U:0-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-0-
cap, cerise star Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1160m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 3 66/1 Suyoof 59%g 7.50L 1:06.88
50f11 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth | Lukhele 60 6 20/1 Gold Comet 60kg 7.75L 0:23.4
80of9 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth S Khumalo 60 8  8/1 Magic 59%g 13.25L 0:01.3
80f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good D Mansour 60 1 50/1 Buster Posy 58kg 4.25L 0:58.63
110f16 VAAL Sat 29Augl5 1000m CLMd Synth A Fortune 60 17 10/1 Haddington 58kg 13.75L 0:02.1
B PER A H UR Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 10
\ Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $82,441
[¢ | 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
gk Sire Kahal Dam Sassacia
Breeder Unknown 0. A N0 ).
Owners Mrs A Devachander, Mr N J W Deetlefs & Mr D J & Mr E.a'eeor_ 360'000 0 éz “ﬂtg_solé'g i ;s:ctuo'?olg g 0 ﬁ“d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Red, gold star, gold sleeves, red stars, red cap, gold star irm UU-U- ood UU-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-4-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLMd Good S Mosia 60 2  7/1 Le Clos 58kg 4.50L 1:23.26
20f9  VAAL Thu290ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth A Fortune 60 6  4/1 Leigh Woods 59%g 3.25L 0:02.8
20f11 VAAL  Tue 22Sepl5 1199m CLMd Synth  CMabaya 60 2  7/2 Emerald Mackay 60kg 3.25L 0:02.2
40f12 VAAL Thu 20Augl5 1450m CLMd Synth P Strydom 60 10  6/1 Blue Blazer 57kg 1.75L 0:03.2
20f10 VAAL Thu 6Augl5 1199m CLMd Synth P Strydom 60 3 3/1Sir Price 58kg 2.50L 0:39.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 WINTER SOLDIER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Greys Inn Dam Lexis
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G, K& M M Nassif
Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star

"

Race Details Track  Jockey

14 of 16 TURF  Tue 3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good  J Mariba

50f10 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth S Siphika

90f10 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth  J Mariba

80f12 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1450m CLMd Synth  J Mariba

10 of 12 VAAL  Tue 7Jull5  1199m CLMd Synth D Ashby
BLACK JET

' 4 year old b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Bye Bye

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S J N Janse Van Rensburg (Jnr)

Colours Red, black maltese cross, gold sleeves, red cap

EJ KEEP ON FLYING

4 year old b unknown
Sire Admire Main Dam Valkyrie Queen
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 12

Jockey Julius Mariba 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,125

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 1 100/1 Counting Silver 57kg 19.50L 2:04.64
60 5 King's Drive 57kg 22.00L 0:09.9
60 10 75/1 Don Christo 60kg 22.75L 0:03.1
60 6 100/1 Gaisce Gold 60kg 15.25L 0:11.3

60 50/1 Tide Report 57kg 15.50L 0:05.
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 9
Jockey Deon Sampson 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 2
Jockey Nicholas Patel 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr R Francis Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth G Wrogemann 60 8 100/1 Teagan's Boy 59kg 27.25L 0:02.9
70f10 VAAL Thu 80ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth ~ GWrogemann 60 9  55/1 Don Christo 60kg 16.50L 0:03.1
80f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 100/1 Gold Status 60kg 12.25L 1:24.33
90f10 TURF  Thu 27Augl5 1450m CLMd Good  C Storey 60 7 100/1 Regal Force 60kg 13.25L 1:29.77
n FI RST OFFICER AI. Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,492
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
. Sire Captain Al Dam First Lady
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste C‘areer. 30-0-1 12 Mth's 3:.0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up Z'LO—O—O
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TURF  Thu 5Nov15 1600m CLMd Good | Lukhele 59 11  5/1 High Drama 60kg 20.25L 1:38.06
40f12 TURF Sat100ctl5 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 9 19/10 Machismo 60kg 5.50L 1:29.72
30f10 VAAL Tue29Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 14 11/10 Planner 60kg 1.75L 1:12.04
f.:} THIEI. Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 17
Jockey Francois Herholdt 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,036
q 3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
N/ Sire Visionaire Dam Tialata
gﬁﬁgfsrnlj?ljnﬁw&a Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, light blue seams and sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 TURF  Thu 12Novl5 1800m CLMd Good S Siphika 57 9 25/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 7.75L 1:54.51
90f16 TURF  Tue 3Novl5 2000m CLMd Good P Strydom 57 12 12/1 Counting Silver 57kg 15.50L 2:04.64
60of 12 TURF Sat170ctl5 1800m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 57 6 14/1 Sir Trippi 60kg 5.25L 1:53.92
80of13 TURF  Sat 20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good P Strydom 56 6/1 Roman Calamity 56kg 8.75L 1:29.64
50f14 TURF  Tue 28Aprl5 1600m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 58 28/1 Escape Route 58kg 4.75L 1:38.9

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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EPANO

3 year old b unknown
Sire Lundy's Liability Dam Sporting Angela
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 7
Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

. Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mr N G Constantinides Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, white stripe and cap frim B:0-0- 00a BL-0- oft Uiu-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 VAAL  Sat 7Novl5  1000m CLMd Good  CZackey 59 11  66/1 Tokyo Drift 60kg 19.75L 0:57.56
SU PERFICIAL Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 13
Jockey Francois Naude 128.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire A P Answer Dam Sion Hill
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star
f = . TRUSTY TROY Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 16
J‘\ Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
f 4 ) 3yearold bunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
gﬂy Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Catherina Lady
Breeder Unknown (). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins E.a -~ 38 8 0 22 I\I(Iitl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuo'?olgg 0 fl"d UPO%OOOOO
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak irm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft Uiv-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good  H Greyling 57 11  75/1 De La Vere 60kg 13.50L 1:24.14
SHOT Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 1 128.0kg Prizemoney $16,813
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Lateral Dam Commonwealth
Breeder Unknown 1. N N N
Owners Messrs Grant Douglas, C Garlick & Lucky Houdalakis Ea ree(; g 8 é 0 22 “’clltg_504(')001 0 ;StﬂUOROZ.O(Jol 0 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours Red, black seams, collar and cuffs, hooped sleeves, quartered cap, black irm U.U-0- ood U:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good G lerena 57 12 11/2 Sands Of Time 60kg 8.75L 1:25.26
60of15 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1160m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 9  3/1 Rebel Renegade 60kg 7.25L 1:07.52
60of14 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1399m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 3/11'-\43a|2%k El Moolook 60kg 9.25L
20f13 VAAL  Thu 30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 14/1 I‘)o‘nny G 58kg 1.50L 1:10.98

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 4 Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Mr 72

Handicap 1399m

Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Celtic King (SAF)

3. Lundy's Star (SAF)

4. Tokyo Drift (SAF)
5. Blue Tractor (SAF)
6. Movie Man (SAF)

7. Antonius Charm (SAF)

8. On The Nod (SAF)

9. Song From Seattle (SAF)

10. Dirty Champagne
(SAF)

12. Teagan's Boy (SAF)

13. Battle Born (SAF)
14. Eurozone (SAF)
15. Sir Cecil (SAF)

Jockey
S Brown

Craig Zackey

G Lerena

P Strydom
Francois Herholdt
Francois Naude

Diego De Gouveia
(a9)

Deon Sampson
Ryan Munger

Callan Murray
Jarryd Penny
C Maujean
Reserve 1

Trainer
Wallace Tolmay

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Scott Kenny

Louis Goosen
Barend Daniel Botes
Bradley Maroun

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Louis Goosen
Geoff Woodruff

D Gray St John

Dianne Stenger
Geoff Woodruff
Paul Peter

Last 10
3637514167

3119543506

1

s4018s8s7
0020013224
9047075524
5965476569

15470
005833804

016632320s
s00812500s
0505640451
057885931

Career
64:7-0-0

14:2-0-0

1:1-0-0
9:1-0-0
16:1-0-0
47:5-0-0
33:2-0-0

5:1-0-0
16:1-0-0

12:1-2-3
16:1-0-0
12:1-1-0

9:1-0-0

Prize
$489,200

$137,608

$53,125
$57,698
$149,251
$360,830
$233,868

$59,441
$114,274

$112,345
$100,135
$86,249
$71,532

W%
11%

14%

100%
11%
6%
11%
6%

20%
6%

8%
6%
8%
11%

: 11:05 pm

P%
11%

14%

100%
11%
6%
11%
6%

20%
6%

50%

6%
17%
11%

Race 4 Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Vaal | Page 15
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57 ¥ CELTIC KING

7 year old ch unknown

j_ Sire King Of Kings Dam Irish Dawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W H Tolmay

Colours Yellow, blue hoop and sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
30f 13 TURF  Thu5Novl5 1450m CLNvHcp Good
60f9 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1800m CLHcp Synth
30f10 VAAL Sat26Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
70of11 VAAL Thu 10Sepl5 1450m CLHcp Synth
1of14 TURF Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good

3 1
_ [FJ LUNDY'S STAR
4 year old b unknown
S Sire Lundy's Liability Dam Reality Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N G Constantinides

Colours Purple, white stripe and cap
Race Details Track
3of 14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1699m CLNvHcp Good
10f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1600m CLMd Good
90of9 TURF Sat 15Augl5 2000m CLMd Good
50f9 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1600m CLMd Good

I} TOKYO DRIFT

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Admire Main Dam Gallica
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $489,200
W&P% 11-11

Trainer Wallace Tolmay
Jockey S Brown 135.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1450m

Career 64:7-0-0 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 59 7 12/1 Dakiwe 54kg 1.50L 1:28.34
A Fortune 57 3 7/1 Colonel Rockjaw 59kg 16.50L 0:02.2
M Thackeray 50 6 40/1 Dutch Harbor 50kg 6.25L 0:25.1
S Brown 58 3 9/2 Sub Shaawes 58kg 8.25L 0:13.2
S Brown 59 9/2 Celtic King 59kg 0.30L 1:27.72
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $137,608
Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-14
Career 14:2-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 59 7  8/1Tom Fool 59g 1.50L 1:43.08
C Zackey 57 5 20/1 Lundy's Star 57kg 0.50L 1:38.53
G Lerena 60 10  8/1 Lundy's Star 60kg 0.50L 1:37.
R Munger 60 6 45/1 Felix M 60kg 9.50L 2:05.62
R Munger 60 8 14/1 Royal Master 60kg 7.00L 1:38.02
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $53,125

Owners Messrs K A Waterston, D Fleischman, David Green &

Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Track
Good

Race Details

1of13 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1000m CLMd

_ [ BLUE TRACTOR

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Rebel King Dam Enja
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 9  5/2 Tokyo Drift 60kg 0.50L 0:57.56

Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 10

Jockey P Strydom 123.0kg Prizemoney $57,698

Owners Sportofkings Co Za Syndicate (nom: Mr Leon Setaro)

Colours Maroon, gold seams, maroon sleeves, gold stars, gold cap

Race Details Track
40f15 VAAL Tue7Jull5  1800m CLHcp Synth
110f15 VAAL  Thu 2Jull5  1600m CLHcp Synth
1of12 VAAL Thu18Junl5 1450m CLMd Synth
80f9 VAAL Tue9unl5 1000m CLMd Synth
80f12 KENI  Sat2lFebl5 1399m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

P Strydom 57 6/1 Commodore Al 59kg 1.25L 0:09.5

M Thackeray 55 16/1 Lord Windsor 57kg 24.50L 0:04.3

P Strydom 60 11/2 Blue Tractor 60kg 3.00L 0:06.9

D Sampson 60 5/1 Victory Silks 60kg 11.25L 0:02.9

C Orffer 60 6/1 Smart D'argent 60kg 4.75L 1:30.31

Vaal | Page 16
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I3 MovIE MAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Pin Up Babe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W J Coates, B D Botes & D W Roth

Colours Orange, silver stars and sleeves, orange cap, silver stars

"

Race Details Track
110f 14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1699m CLNvHcp Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 60ctl5  1600m CLHcp Good
20f14 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLHcp Good
14 of 14 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good
—
_ [}l ANTONIUS CHARM
5 year old b unknown
- Sire Antonius Pius Dam Miss Symphony

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B P Maroun

Colours Maroon, yellow chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
90of11 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good
11 0f 14 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good
110f 14 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good

| ON THE NOD

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Atso Dam Blushing Polly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W J Laird

Colours Kingfisher, navy star, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
50f13 TURF  Sat14Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good
90f13 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1199m CLHcp Good
60f11 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good
40of14 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL Tue30Junl5 1600m CLHcp Good
IE] SONG FROM SEATTLE

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Lanari Legacy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S J N Janse Van Rensburg (Jnr)

Colours Red, black maltese cross, gold sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
1of12 VAAL Tue 270ctl5 1399m CLMd Good
50f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1199m CLMd Good
40f16 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1000m CLMd Synth
70f18 VAAL Thu 30Jull5 1000m CLMd Synth
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 4
Jockey Francois Herholdt 122.0kg Prizemoney $149,251
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-6
Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-4-1 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 9:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 59 15  25/1 Tom Fool 59kg 6.75L 1:43.08
F Herholdt 57 5 14/1 Caymen Sunset 59%g 7.50L 1:37.21
F Herholdt 58 2 50/1 Wottahottie 59%g 1.25L 1:22.79
R Simons 59 15  33/1 Kapellmeister 59kg 9.25L 1:10.27
JV Merwe 58 12 14/1 Var Bay 58kg 14.25L 1:25.09
Trainer Bradley Maroun Barrier 14
Jockey Francois Naude 121.0kg Prizemoney $360,830
Win Range - W&P% 11-11
Career 47:5-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 50 12 20/1 Platinum Jet 58kg 7.25L 1:23.79
A Fortune 59 1 12/1 Arkansas 53kg 5.75L 1:36.3
G Wrogemann 59 16  12/1 Wottahottie 59kg 3.25L 1:22.79
GWrogemann 60 17  25/1 Wottahottie 58kg 4.00L 1:23.53
GWrogemann 59 11  16/1 Var Bay 58kg 10.75L 1:25.09
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 16
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 119.0kg Prizemoney $233,868
Win Range - W&P% 6-6
Career 33:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 52 3 15/2 Gaisce Gold 52kg 3.00L 1:25.97
C Maujean 53 15 10/1 Cohiba 58kg 6.75L 1:10.75
| Sturgeon 56 9 11/2 Cosmic Tom 59g 2.50L 1:10.73
S Khumalo 56 4/11%2?16 Of Thrones 59%g 1.50L
C Maujean 59 15/2 Tora Tora 60kg 3.50L 1:36.03
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 17
Jockey Deon Sampson 119.0kg Prizemoney $59,441
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 14  8/1 Song From Seattle 60kg L 1:23.56
D Sampson 60 7 33/1 Blazing Brave 60kg 4.25L 1:12.01
P Strydom 60 1 16/1 Noah From Goa 58kg 9.25L 0:01.7
P Strydom 60 13  6/1 Supanova 60kg 5.50L 0:03.5
C Zackey 60 6/1 Movie Man 60kg 16.75L 1:10.97
Vaal | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

~ [T DIRTY CHAMPAGNE

% 5 year old gr unknown
Sire Var Dam White Oleander

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 5
Jockey Ryan Munger 118.0kg Prizemoney $114,274
Win Range - W&P% 6-6

Owners Messrs T J Shawe, D Shawe & G V Woodruff C‘areer. 16:1-0-0 12 Mth.s 7:.0-0-2  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Purple, gold diamonds, gold sleeves, purple chevrons Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLNvHcp Good  CMurray 54 12 16/1 Carter 58kg 7.50L 1:06.42
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 60ctl5  1199m CLHcp Good  J Penny 54 11  20/1 Cohiba 58kg 8.00L 1:10.75
80of 10 GREY Sun17Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth A Marcus 57 16/10 Out My Way 55kg 4.75L 0:31.
30f10 GREY Fri27Marl5 1199m CLHcp Synth A Forbes 55 3/1 Salesman 59g 0.75L 0:01.8
30f10 GREY Fri27Febl5 1199m CLHcp Synth A Marcus 57 8/1 Sea Fever 61kg 1.25L 0:02.4
' Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
TEAGAN S BOY Jockey Callan Murray 117.0kg Prizemoney $112,345
3 year old b unknown , Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-50
H Sire Warm White Night Dam Ivor's Girl
gmgfs’w'g‘ﬁﬂwgray Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Blue, red stars, blue sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 7:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 16 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLNvHcp Good R Simons 54 10  14/1 Carter 58kg 7.25L 1:06.42
10of9 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth S Brown 59 4 17/10 Teagan's Boy 59g 0.75L 0:02.9
60of 10 TURF Sat30ctl5  1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 4 20/1 Baylisiana 58kg 4.75L 1:30.26
60f14 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 57 11  4/1 Sands Of Time 60kg 5.25L 1:25.26
30f14 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 10 7/21Szcgh5%me Of Things 60kg 2.50L
BATTLE BORN Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 6
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $100,135
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 6-6
4 Sire Mullins Bay Dam Blue Nevada
Breeder Unknown Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr P E White . . ) )
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 10 16/1 Wottahottie 59kg 5.50L 1:22.79
12 0f 12 TURF  Thu 27Aug15 1600m CLHcp Good  FNaude 57 11 75/1 Facebook 55kg 8.50L 1:39.93
80f10 VAAL Thu 6Augl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  F Naude 55 8  8/1 Battle In Seattle 60kg 16.25L 0:01.7
1of12 VAAL Thu 23Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth  F Naude 60 3/1 Battle Born 60kg 1.00L 0:03.6
20f13 VAAL Thu 2Jull5  1600m CLMd Synth  F Naude 60 28/1 Perfect End 60kg 0.50L 0:12.9
EU ROZON E Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $86,249

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Lady Onassis
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-17

Owners Mr D Shawe Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
and peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 16 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLNvHcp Good  CMaujean 53 1 16/1 Carter 58kg 8.50L 1:06.42
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 10Sepl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Storey 55 7 7/1 Sub Shaawes 58kg 13.50L 0:13.2
50f12 TURF  Thu 27Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 57 9 14/1 Facebook 55kg 2.251 1:39.93
60f9 VAAL Thu13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Storey 55 8  9/1 Shine Tiger 58kg 7.25L 0:02.5
40f12 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1199m CLHcp Synth G Lerena 59 9  9/2 Formal Request 54kg 9.00L 0:14.7
-com.ou Vaal | Page 18
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SIR CECIL

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Discover Diamonds
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 15
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $71,532
Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-11

Owners Messrs J B Farah, J Farah, D J Moir, P A Peter & G C‘areer. 9100 12 Mth_s 710 Lst UR 3100 2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Red, dayglo green star and sleeves, red stars, dayglo green cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 53 5 7/1 Magic 57kg 16.75L 0:04.6
70f13 VAAL Thu1lJunl5 1000m CLHcp Good R Munger 58 5/1 Kopi Luwak 53kg 6.50L 0:57.55
8of14 VAAL Thu 28Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good R Munger 56 16/1 Cosmic Tom 56kg 4.25L 0:57.12
80of13 TURF  Sat9Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good 61 5/1 Easy Game 61kg 7.50L 0:57.76
90f9 VAAL Tue3Marl5 1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 evens Golden Globe 57kg 12.75L 0:56.21
el Page 1
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Race 5 Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Fm 67 Handicap

(F &M) 1399m

Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Kenton On Sea (SAF)
2. Lemonade River (SAF)

3. Wandie's (SAF)
4. Misristocrat (SAF)

5. Antonia Major (SAF)

6. Wendish (SAF)
1. Paree (SAF)

9. North Westerly (SAF)
10. Rippit Whippet (SAF)

11. Soft Sand (SAF)
12. Lady Graca (SAF)

13. Knock Knock (SAF)

14. Breathless (SAF)
15. Whistler (SAF)

Jockey

W C Marwing
R Simons

P Strydom

G Lerena

G Wrogemann
| Sturgeon
Craig Zackey

Julius Mariba

Mathew Thackeray
(a3)

C Maujean

Ryan Munger
Nicholas Patel (a6)
Callan Murray
Reserve 1

Trainer

Alec Laird

Paul Matchett

Sean Tarry

Wallace Tolmay
Craig Mayhew
Jurgen van Heerden
Tyrone Zackey

Wallace Tolmay
Corne Spies

Leon Erasmus
Romeo Francis
Wallace Tolmay
D Gray St John
John Vos

Last 10
$859146
8602891256
s0s173245
05341656
0401033939
9521285454
3553396650

006196745
744090s731

x970900941
0090505605
9552723742
4578720574
07094590

Career
5:1-0-0
28:3-0-0
7:1-1-1
7:1-0-1
35:4-0-0
8:1-2-0
18:2-0-0

11:1-0-0
10:1-0-1

46:2-0-0
14:1-0-0
43:1-0-0
51:4-0-0
21:1-0-0

Prize
$57,375
$258,687
$84,800
$67,275
$302,277
$93,534
$122,315

$59,500
$46,847

$200,975
$52,855
$233,207
$386,438
$79,797

W%
20%
11%
14%
14%
11%
13%
11%

9%
10%

4%
7%
2%
8%
5%

:11:40 pm

P% Bar Wgt

20% 6
11% 10
43% 5
29%

11% 9
38%

11% 12

132
132
132
131
129
129
125

SCRATCHED

9% 13
20% 1

4% 7
7% 14
2% 15
8% 4
5% 11

Race 5 Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Fm 67 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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i KENTON ON SEA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Kimberley Coast

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M C Gerber & J F & L M F Wernars
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

"

Race Details Track

80of9 TURF Tuel6Junl5 1399m CL Good

90f12 VAAL Thu12Marl5 1399m CLHcp Soft

1of13 TURF Sat 14Feb15 1450m CLMd Good

40f12 VAAL Thu15Janl5 1000m CLMd Synth

60of15 TURF Tue2Decl4 1160m CLMd Good
I3 LEMONADE RIVER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Lemontree

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F Bronkhorst & Deventhren Pillay

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $57,375
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mansour 52 28/1 Amber Orchid 60kg 11.25L 1:26.17
D Mansour 56 9/2 Future Fantastic 60kg 6.75L 1:22.94
P Strydom 60 17/10 Kenton On Sea 60kg 3.25L 1:30.66
M Mienie 60 8/1 To You 60kg 9.75L 0:01.8
T Appie 60 25/1 Vancouver Gold 60kg 14.00L 1:07.92
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 10
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $258,687

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track

80f9 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth

6of6  VAAL Tue 29Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good

110f11 TURF  Sat 19Sepl5 1800m CLHcp Good

20f14 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good

80f10 TURF Sat22Augl5 1199m CLHcp Good
EJ WANDIE'S

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Supper Club
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track

10 of 15 TURF  Sun 2Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good

10f13 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1450m CLMd Good

70f13 TURF Sat2Mayl5 1160m CLMd Good

30f16 TURF Sat11Aprl5 1399m CLMd Good

20f8 TURF Sat21Marl5 1450m CLMd Good
_ |3 MISRISTOCRAT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Jungle Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs A J MacDonald

Colours Purple and red quartered, red sleeves, white cap

Race Details

12 of 15 TURF
30f14 VAAL
40f15 TURF
1of14 VAAL
6of 14 TURF

Tue 10Nov15
Tue 8Sep15
Sun 2Aug15
Tue 30Jun15
Sun 7Jun15

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLMd
1450m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

GWrogemann 56 4

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-11

Career 28:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

33/1 Fashion Secret 57kg 31.75L 0:04.2

C Murray 54 7 20/11I?3<e7r%r31ington Sands 60kg 9.25L

F Herholdt 53 3 8/1 Cassie O'malley 57kg 11.50L 1:51.65
R Simons 60 14  12/1 Allegorical 57kg 0.75L 1:36.26

R Simons 60 1  8/1 Woodrose 60kg 8.25L 1:13.1

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $84,800
Win Range 1450m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 62 6 12/1 Main Sunday 61kg 7.25L 1:38.9
S Khumalo 60 5/2 Wandie's 60kg 3.25L 1:29.26
T Ncume 60 7/2 Panchatanta 60kg 7.50L 1:08.5
S Khumalo 60 9/2 Sea Fan 60kg 0.50L 1:27.49
C Mabaya 60 16/10 Pretty Special 60kg 0.50L 1:30.2
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 131.0kg Prizemoney $67,275

Jockey

S Brown

G Lerena
JV Merw
G Lerena

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12  15/2 Beautiful Shay 57kg 13.25L 1:38.25
57 10  9/2 Allegorical 57kg 1.50L 1:36.26
e 58 4 11/2 Lemonade River 60kg 1.251 1:38.14
56 11/2 Misristocrat 56kg 2.75L 1:37.7
58 11/2 Raring To Go 60kg 8.25L 1:29.34
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= Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 9
]
5 Y B ANTONIA MAJOR Jockey G Wrogemann 129.0kg Prizemoney $302,277
1} Syearoldbunknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-11
N j ../ Sire Antonius Pius Dam Cherry Flower
Breeder Unknown Career 35:4-0-0 12 Mths 121-1-3 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Messrs A Lang & R J Mayhew

Colours Yellow, black band of diamonds, yellow sleeves, red armband, yellow cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger 60 4 10/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 5.50L 1:38.25
40f12 TURF  Sat240ctl5 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 8 33/1 London 59kg 3.50L 1:28.33
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 60ctl5  1399m CLHcp Good  GWrogemann 59 12 14/1Kings V 59g 5.25L 1:24.44
1of11 TURF  Thu 27Augl5 1450m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 1 19/10 Antonia Major 59%g 0.50L 1:30.26
150f16 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 17  12/1 Mystic Tigress 57kg 5.25L 1:26.45
n WEN DISH Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 2
Jockey | Sturgeon 129.0kg Prizemoney $93,534
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-38
- Sire Silvano Dam Windin The Willows
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr E J Jacot-quillarmod & Mrs E M Kirkness & The C C‘areer. 120 12 Mth.s S0 1st Up, 40-00 2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Dark blue, light blue hoops, dark blue sleeves, light blue collar, cuffs and Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1399m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon 58 13 12/1Kings V 59kg 5.25L 1:22.75
20f13 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann 58 8/1 Artic Route 59%g 0.20L 1:23.67
1of14 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1399m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 14/1 Wendish 60kg 0.50L 1:23.6
20f14 VAAL Thu9Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 14/1 Little Genie 60kg 7.25L 1:09.22
8of 14 VAAL Tue 17Marl5 1000m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 15/1 Jet Trip 60kg 9.75L 0:57.64
PAREE Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 12
Jockey Craig Zackey 125.0kg Prizemoney $122,315
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 11-11
- Sire Silvano Dam Distinta Wells
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Haras Del Carmo (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P F M Do Carmo C.areer' 182:0:0 12 Mth.s 100-0-3 st UR 2001 2nd Up ,1'0 00
Colours Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, yellow seams, collar and cuffs, royal blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1399m CLHcp Good DD Gouveia 53 3 20/1 Yawayla Alayla 57kg 3.50L 1:22.21
50f10 TURF Sat22Augl5 1199m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 6 10/1 Woodrose 60kg 6.50L 1:13.1
30f9 VAAL Thu 13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  CMurray 52 11 12/1 S'way 58kg 4.75L 0:13.5
30f12 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1199m CLHcp Synth  CMurray 59 7 14/1 Defining Looks 54kg 3.75L 0:23.4
90of11 TURF Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good K Zechner 55 12/1 Carla The Rebel 56kg 6.50L 1:28.04
= Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 13
n NORTH WESTERI‘Y Jockey Julius Mariba 115.0kg Prizemoney $59,500
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-9
. Sire Miesque's Approval Dam West West
Breeder Unknown Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Mr & Mrs A J MacDonald

Colours Purple and red quartered, red sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good  C Storey 52 15 66/1 Tell My Star 60kg 8.75L 1:23.63

110f12 VAAL  Thu3Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  CMurray 55 6 40/1 Wensleydale S6kg 16.25L 0:11.1

60f11 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  CMurray 51 1 16/1 Miesque's Storm 52kg 13.25L 0:16.9

1of11 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1199m CLMd Synth  C Murray 55 5 66/1 North Westerly 55kg L 0:27.5

90f10 VAAL Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLMd Good  F Chambers 57 25/1 Night Moves 60kg 9.50L 1:42.31

s e 2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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| RIPPIT WHIPPET

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Woelfin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis & T Spies

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

70f12 GREY Wed4Novl5 1600m CLHcp Synth

40f12 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth

40f13 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1450m CLHcp Synth

110f 14 VAAL Sat 26Sepl5 1000m CL Synth

90f12 GREY Fri185epl5 1399m CLHcp Synth
SOFT SAND

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Squiddgy
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $46,847
W&P% 10-20

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 54 4 10/1 London Olympics 49kg 4.25L 0:19.7
C Murray 52 2 8/1 Eastside 58kg 7.25L 0:07.
R Munger 53 1 25/1 AP's Lily Sokg 4.50L 0:27.9
R Munger 56 13 125/1 Perfumed Lady Sekg 11.25L 0:03.2
S Veale 54 14  25/1 Seek The Summit 5%g 5.50L 0:03.2
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $200,975
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-4

Career 46:2-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus .
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Upl of I3TURF  Thu 19Nov15 1800m Clnvhcp Good  JV Merwe 52 4 Leah's Little Luv 53kg L
90f12 TURF Sat240ctl5 1450m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 13 66/1 London 59kg 7.25L 1:28.33
70f13 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 53 6 12/1 Tell My Star 60kg 4.25L 1:23.63
110f16 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer 52 5 45/1 Mystic Tigress 57kg 4.50L 1:26.45
90f15 TURF Sun2Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 55 15 40/1 Lemonade River 60kg 3.75L 1:38.14
I.ADY GRACA Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 14
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $52,855
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1501m W&P% 7-7
4 Sire Antonius Pius Dam Thembu
gmggl\ﬂ?ﬁ“gmds Career 141-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TURF  Thu 5Novl5 2200m CLHcp Good T Pretorius 52 9 100/1 Flaming Spirit 57kg 19.25L 2:20.56
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 60ctl5  1399m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 17 75/1Kings V 59g L 1:24.44
90f9 VAAL Tue 22Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Synth L Bester 54 6 100/1 Escudo 60kg L 0:03.7
13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 8Sepl5  1199m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon 58 2 100/1 Manx Park 58kg 21.25L 1:11.14
110f 14 VAAL  Thu 19Febl5 1399m CLHcp Good M Byleveld 55 50/1 Seventh Heart 57kg 13.25L 1:21.22
KN OCK KN OCK Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 15
Jockey Nicholas Patel 115.0kg Prizemoney $233,207
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 2-2
- Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Olive Wood
gmgfs’wgg“gutenbach Career 431:0-0 12 Mths 160-11 15t Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-00
Colours Orange and white quartered, orange sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f15 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1600m CLHcp Good  CMurray 54 8 25/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 5.251 1:38.25
50f12 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1800m CLHcp Synth R Simons 57 2 5/2Siena's Star 52kg 11.50L 0:06.2
50f12 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray 57 10  7/1 Coral Key 55kg 17.75L 0:07.9
20f13 VAAL Thu1Octl5  1450m CLHcp Synth G Lerena 57 3 10/1 AP's Lily S0kg 0.50L 0:27.9
70f12 VAAL  Thu 17Sepl5 1450m CLHcp Synth G Lerena 59 9  8/1 Wensleydale 58kg 8.25L 0:07.
s Pge 2
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7 year old ch unknown

Sire Doowaley Dam Zip It Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track

40f13 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1450m CLNvHcp Synth

70f12 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1199m CLHcp Synth

80of12 TURF  Sun19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good

70f13 VAAL Thu 25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good

20f11 VAAL Tue9unl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
WHISTLER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Winter Romance Dam Warsash
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L & Mrs H Potgieter

Colours Emerald green, spectrum orange band of diamonds and sleeves, green

cuffs, spectrum orange cap, green peak

Race Details Track
13 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 20Augl5 1600m CLHcp Synth
70f12 FLAM  Mon 27Jull5 1800m CLHcp Synth
10 of 13 TURF  Sun5Jull5  1800m CLHcp Good
90f16 TURF Sat30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good
40f12 VAAL Thu7Mayl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 4
Jockey Callan Murray 115.0kg Prizemoney $386,438
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 51:4-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Marwing 58 1 25/1 De La Vere 60kg 9.50L 0:04.2
D Sampson 59 10 12/1 Defining Looks 54kg 8.50L 0:23.4
H Greyling 53 22/1 Heywot 60kg 8.75L 1:06.89
D Sampson 54 7/1 Artic Route 59kg 6.50L 1:23.67
D Sampson 54 16/1 S'way 57kg 1.00L 0:13.6
Trainer John Vos Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $79,797
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 21:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Mansour 52 13 75/1 Polar Secret 59kg 34.25L 0:06.1
M Yeni 53 10/1 Popular Blues 55kg 7.25L 0:17.
R Munger 52 75/1 Celtic Heroine 53kg 8.25L 1:51.72
JV Merwe 52 75/1 Samba Serenade 60kg 5.25L 1:06.99
R Munger 52 66/1 Danielle 56kg 7.50L 0:10.3
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Race 6 Soccer GG Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1399m :12:15 am
Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Nkomo (SAF) Francois Naude Bradley Maroun 2665097757 38:2-0-0  $157,080 5% 5% 14 132
2. Unconditional (IRE) Callan Murray Alec Laird 6485012575 19:1-1-0 0 5% 11% 8 131
3. Bright Bronte (SAF) W C Marwing Joey Soma 6220674041 17:2-0-0  $155715 12% 12% 10 130
4. Off The Mark (SAF) P Strydom Sean Tarry 905850122 7:1-2-0 $88,298 14% 43% 15 129
5. Save The Day (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter 335951264 7:1-1-2 $92209 14% 57% 6 129
6. Bodega (SAF) Craig Zackey Dominic Zaki 6735721850 18:2-0-0  $131,087 11% 11% 11 125
1. Torrelavega (SAF) Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew 7590184009 31:2-0-0  $167,225 6% 6% 12 122
8. Wensleydale (SAF) Hennie Greyling Leon Erasmus 2011807739 39:4-0-0  $307,128 10% 10% 4 119
9. Bad Dream (ARG) Francois Herholdt ~ Paul Matchett 5805157540 221-0-0  $158077 5% 5% 5 118
10. Sicilia (SAF) JV'd Merwe Brian Wiid 050959021 132-0-0  $132321 15% 15% 2 118
11. Wet Autumn Mist Mathew Thackeray  Clinton Binda x003s07s06 23:1-0-0  $102626 4% 4% 1 116
(SAF) (@3)

12. Inkolo (SAF) C Maujean Leon Erasmus 0683040407 29:1-0-0 $95077 3% 3% 3 115
SCRATCHED
14. Seven Kingdoms (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John 9474513765 12:1-0-1 $72100 8% 17% 9 115
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
Race 6 Soccer GG Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
sportshbet Vaal | Page 25
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-y
: NKOMO
4 year old ch unknown
. Sire Admire Main Dam Spring Meeting
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr B P Maroun
Colours Maroon, yellow chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
20f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good
6of 14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good
60f11 VAAL Tue 29Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good
50f13 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 8Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good
-y
_ [ UNCONDITIONAL
4 year old b unknown
H Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Love Unlimited
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M C Gerber
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track
6of 14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good
40of14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good
80f10 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good
13 0f 13 TURF  Sat 18Aprl5 1800m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF  Tue 10Marl5 1600m CLMd Good

= [EJ BRIGHT BRONTE

' @4 Syearold b unknown

l Sire Antonius Pius Dam Balinese Dancer
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs W Clues, P C Demetriades & J A Soma
Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

6of 14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good

20f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good

20f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good

10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 10Sepl5 1450m CL Synth

60f13 TURF Sat22Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good
I3 OFF THE MARK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Sport's Chestnut
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track
90f13 TURF Sat310ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good
110f 13 TURF  Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good
8of8 TURF Sat1lJull5  1600m CLHcp Good
14 of 15 TURF  Sat4Aprl5  1600m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Thu5Marl5 1399m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Bradley Maroun Barrier 14
Jockey Francois Naude 132.0kg Prizemoney $157,080
Win Range - W&P% 5-5
Career 38:2-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
F Naude 59 9 16/1 Yawayla Alayla 57kg 0.50L 1:22.21
F Naude 59 13 16/1 Kings V 59kg 1.75L 1:24.44
F Naude 57 7 33/1 Var Bay 59%g 2.25L 1:24.05
F Naude 59 3 40/1 Tell My Star 60kg 2.75L 1:23.63
F Naude 60 6 50/1 Allegorical 57kg 7.75L 1:36.26
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 8
Jockey Callan Murray 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-11
Career 19:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 2  2/1Yawayla Alayla 57kg 7.75L 1:22.21
C Murray 60 9 66/1Kings V 59kg 0.75L 1:24.44
D Mansour 53 11 16/1 Love To Sail 60kg 9.75L 1:22.74
C Storey 59 4/1 Marmalady 59%g 19.50L 1:52.05
C Mabaya 60 7/10 Unconditional 60kg 2.25L 1:40.65
Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 10
Jockey W C Marwing 130.0kg Prizemoney $155,715

Jockey

S Khumal
S Khumal
S Khumal
C Murray
C Murray

Jockey

S Khumal
S Khumal
C Zackey
S Khumal
S Khumal

Win Range 1700m - 2001m W&P% 12-12

Career 17:2-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

0 59 5  5/2Kings V 5%g3.75L 1:22.75
0 59 3 7/1Kings V 59g 0.30L 1:24.44
0 60 4 10/1 Celine 59%g 0.50L 1:23.88

49 3 16/1 Peep Show 57kg 27.75L 0:04.8

57 13 16/1 Party Magic 57kg 3.25L 1:41.16
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 15
Jockey P Strydom 129.0kg Prizemoney $88,298
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

0 53 6 10/1 Juxtapose 52kg 3.25L 1:26.03
0 61 8  7/2 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg 6.25L 0:59.32

53 7/1 Dream Galaxy 57kg 5.25L 1:38.14
0 60 11/10 Miss Tweedy 57kg 8.25L 1:39.06
0 60 9/20 Off The Mark 60kg 1.25L 1:22.36
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57 | SAVE THE DAY

\ 4 year old b unknown
- Sire Kahal Dam The Daydream
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $92,209
W&P% 14-57

Owners Mr G L O'brien, Miss M Farah & Hyperpaint Syndicat :a ree(; g :3_3_2 22 I\lclltl(;.sO7(:)161—2 ;stﬂUOp'O&OO—éJ 1 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)l
Colours White, sky blue stripe, striped sleeves, white cap, sky blue peak JmI(‘ : 4_1_1 ) DO(t) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To \ '5_1 _1 ) Telf/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 4:1-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 5:1-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 2 5/1Kings V 59g 0.75L1:22.75
30f12 TURF Sat30ctl5  1000m CLNv Good  C Little 59 7 50/1 Spanish Kiss 59kg 1.50L 0:58.4
90f13 TURF Sat1ljull5  1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 57 11/51|}él7ir£or The Moon 58kg 11.25L
1of14 VAAL Tue 24Marl5 1450m CLMd Synth G Lerena 60 11/10 Save The Day 60kg 2.25L 0:01.8
20f14 VAAL Tue3Marl5 1600m CLMd Good G lerena 60 4/1 Kalanchoe 60kg 1.00L 1:36.24
n BODEGA Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 11
Jockey Craig Zackey 125.0kg Prizemoney $131,087
‘S{yeasr 0|<|1 ?Lur;fnogvn A Pair Gill Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-11
ire Scarlet Letter Dam Au Pair Gir
: Breeder Unknown 9.0 1. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Pcs (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P Botha) :a ree(; g %200 0 22 I\lclltl(;.sO9(.)101 1 ;stﬂUOROZ.OOéJ 1 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours Royal blue, grey stripe, royal blue sleeves, striped cap JmI(‘ : 8_1_1 ) DO(t) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-7_1 _1 ) Telf/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 8:1-1- ist 0:0-0- rack 7:1-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey 56 3 14/1 Fashion Secret 57kg 20.75L 0:04.2
70f12 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey 60 4  5/2 Eastside 58kg 13.75L 0:07.
30f13 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  CZackey 60 2 7/1 AP'sLilySokg 1.50L 0:27.9
70f13 VAAL Tue7Jull5  1450m CLHcp Synth  CZackey 60 33/10 Tutta Magee 58kg 19.75L 0:19.8
20f12 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  CZackey 57 6/1 Shamal 56kg 1.00L 0:11.4
= Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 12
i
f_f's Y TORRELAVEGA Jockey Ryan Munger 122.0kg Prizemoney $167,225
(4 —&f'/’ g,yeaTr Oldg ungnowcn st Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-6
- o ire Toreador Dam Center Stage
g;':ﬁgres’wg“f:g‘g Career 312-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, black band of diamonds, yellow sleeves, red armband, yellow cap jirT 0:05_2_[3 0 gmt)c(l) (()):00_00_0 _T_Oﬂ 3:50_10_000 _II._Ie;/‘g :):(())_00_000
ockey 5:1-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 5:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1399m CLHcp Good  CHabib 53 17  33/1Kings V 59kg 4.25L 1:22.75
50f10 TURF Sat100ctl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 3 16/1 Miesque's Storm 48kg 2.50L 1:09.45
90f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 1 10/1 Celine 59g 6.00L 1:23.88
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 22Augl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger 57 9 7/1 Woodrose 60kg 10.75L 1:13.1
1of14 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 1 10/1 Torrelavega 52kg 3.25L 1:11.88
= Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 4
i
f_f's Y n WENSI‘EYDALE Jockey Hennie Greyling 119.0kg Prizemoney $307,128
(4 —&f'/’ g,yeasr old %UJkTownD S— Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 10-10
- o ire Spanish Harlem Dam Tijuana Fli
Breeder Unknown A 9. N0 ).
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins E.a'eeor_ g 90'400 0 éz “fltg_‘()lé'é I ;s:ctuo'?olg g 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak J'"I(‘ : 3'0'0 0 D?(t) ) 0‘ 0 0 T° k-8_2 1 ) Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 3:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 8:2-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth S Brown 59 12 14/1 Eastside 58kg 5.50L 0:07.
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 10ctl5  1450m CLHcp Synth S Brown 59 12 8/1 AP's Lily Sokg 11.50L 0:27.9
10f12 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1450m CLHcp Synth S Brown 58 3 33/10 Wensleydale 58kg 1.75L 0:07.
1of12 VAAL Thu3Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth S Brown 56 12 10/1 Wensleydale S6kg 0.30L 0:11.1
80of16 TURF Sat15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 53 4 33/1 Mystic Tigress 57kg 2.75L 1:26.45
| Page 2
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[E] BAD DREAM

4 year old br unknown
Sire Pure Prize Dam Bad Annie

"

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs P J Magee & S R Green

Colours Red, white stars

Race Details

50f14 VAAL
8of8 VAAL
12 of 13 VAAL
50f14 VAAL
1of11 VAAL

Sat 7Nov15
Thu 80ct15
Thu 24Sep15
Tue 8Sep15
Thu 13Aug15

1399m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1450m CLMd

& Hlsicia

.' ,A._

'I
] I’
.-"' ‘-u/

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Finlay

Colours White, black collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details

13 of 15 TURF
13 of 14 VAAL
90f13 VAAL
90f13 VAAL

10 of 14 TURF

WET AUTUMN MIST

Tue 10Nov15
Thu 16Jull5

Thu 11Jun15
Tue 18Marl4

Sat 8Feb14

6 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Scilly Isles

1600m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp

1600m CLHcp

5 year old b unknown

"

Sire Rebel King Dam Wet Winter
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Synth
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda)

Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star

Race Details
Upl of 13TURF
12 of 14 FLAM

13 of 14 FLAM
30f13 VAAL
13 of 15 KENI

Thu 19Nov15 1800m Clnvhcp

Mon 9Nov15

1399m CLHcp

Mon 120ct15 1399m CLHcp

Tue 29Sep15
Sat 8Nov14

1199m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp

INKOLO

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Muhtafal Dam The Convent

"

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Track
Good
Synth

Synth
Good
Good

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

Race Details

12 of 12 TURF
60f13 TURF
80of13 VAAL
30f13 VAAL
10 of 16 TURF

Sat 240ct15
Sat 100ct15
Thu 10ct15

Tue 15Sep15
Sat 15Augl5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1450m CLHcp
1600m CLNv

1450m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Good
Good

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 5
Jockey Francois Herholdt 118.0kg Prizemoney $158,077
Win Range 1450m W&P% 5-5
Career 22:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 54 12 55/1Kings V 59kg3.75L 1:22.75
J Penny 52 4 14/1 Lady Of Kildare 62kg 26.50L 0:11.3
R Simons 58 12 14/1 Celine 59g 7.50L 1:23.88
F Herholdt 55 17  33/1 Allegorical 57kg 2.50L 1:36.26
R Simons 60 2 12/1 Bad Dream 60kg 0.25L 0:08.7
Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 2
Jockey J V'd Merwe 118.0kg Prizemoney $132,321
Win Range 1400m W&P% 15-15
Career 13:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 55 6  40/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 15.25L 1:38.25
D Ashby 56 75/1 Irish Grace 55kg 19.25L 1:23.69
| Sturgeon 56 33/1 Kopi Luwak 53kg 9.25L 0:57.55
F Naude 54 20/11C2?5%’E‘ain‘s Delight 59kg 13.50L
F Naude 55 7/1 Erin 56kg 5.50L 1:39.15
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 1
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 116.0kg Prizemoney $102,626
Win Range - W&P% 4-4
Career 23:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
F Naude 5 6 Leah's Little Luv 53kg L
K Zechner 5 3 40/105)3272Ie My Tazzle 59kg 16.25L
M Thackeray 54 10 11/2 Cape Grey 58kg 16.00L 0:06.2
M Thackeray 50 10 22/1 Regal Rose 5%g 5.00L 1:11.49
G Behr 55 75/1 Swannee Rose 57kg 5.75L 1:28.56
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 3
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $95,077
Win Range - W&P% 3-3
Career 29:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 52 5 33/1 London 59kg 10.50L 1:28.33
S Brown 60 11  50/1 Archetype 59kg 5.75L 1:39.36
E Pheiffer 53 9 50/1 AP's Lily Sokg 9.25L 0:27.9
E Pheiffer 52 5 20/1 Tell My Star 60kg 1.50L 1:23.63
C Storey 52 8 20/1 Mystic Tigress 57kg 4.25L 1:26.45
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SEVEN KINGDOMS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sarge Dam Wise Wren

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track
90f13 VAAL ThulOctl5 1450m CLHcp Synth
40f12 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1450m CLHcp Synth
70f12 VAAL Thu3Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
40f9 VAAL Thu13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
50f13 VAAL Thu 6Augl5 1800m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 9
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 115.0kg Prizemoney $72,100
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
F Herholdt 52 5 14/1 A P's Lily 50kg 10.50L 0:27.9
C Zackey 55 2 20/1 Wensleydale 58kg 4.50L 0:07.
C Zackey 57 3 11/2 Wensleydale S6kg 9.25L 0:11.1
JV Merwe 52 5  8/1S'way 58kg 6.25L0:13.5
S Brown 56 4 5/1 Dover Beach 60kg 14.25L 0:08.8
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Race 7 Racing. It's A Rush Mr 91 Divided Handicap 1199m

Prize $99,994. 1st $62,492. 2nd $19,995. 3rd $10,007. 4th $4,994. 5th $2,506.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Sovereign Mint (SAF) G Wrogemann Robbie Sage 56829506
2. Flag Of France (SAF) Callan Murray Romeo Francis 8466428144
3. Kapitan (SAF) Julius Mariba Sean Tarry 214771
4. Dennis The Menace Craig Zackey Dominic Zaki 0073930650
(SAF)
5. Vulcan (SAF) G Lerena Scott Kenny 3463630594
7. Down Under (SAF) Denicious Smith Gavin Van Zyl $2271s1252
8. Kapellmeister (SAF) P Strydom Clinton Binda 8714116006
9. Captain's Diva (SAF) Francois Naude Bradley Maroun 6443834483

Career
16:5-0-0
67:8-0-0
14:4-0-0
61:8-0-0

38:7-0-0

13:2-0-0

73:9-0-0
39:5-0-0

Race 7 Racing. It's A Rush Mr 91 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$442,980
$791,319
$250,550
$704,921

$628,443

$228,263
$440,432
$424,120

W%
31%
12%
29%
13%

18%

15%
12%
13%

:12:50 am

P% Bar Wgt

31% 10 137
12% 7 133
29% 133
13% 5 129
18% 8 129

SCRATCHED
15% 4 125
12% 1 122
13% 9 116

SCRATCHED
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SOVEREIGN MINT

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Judpot Dam London Mint
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Mesdames H G Farber, C J Hobday & K L Prodehl & Me
Colours Pink, dayglo yellow spot and sleeves, pink cuffs and cap, dayglo yellow

peak
Race Details Track
60f9 TURF  Sun24Mayl5 1600m CL Good
80of 10 TURF Sat25Aprl5 1600m CLHcp Good
20f6 TURF Sat14Marl5 1450m CL Good
90f13 TURF Sat28Febl5 1399m CL Good
16 of 20 TURF  Sat 29Nov14 2000m CL Good

I3 FLAG OF FRANCE

6 year old b unknown

Sire The Sheik Dam Fields Of France

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

"

Race Details Track

80f10 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

40f14 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

60f 10 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good

60f9 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

4of 5 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1000m CLHcp Good
EJ KAPITAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Katherine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J H Van Niekerk, M J Jooste & B Kantor

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track

20f8 TURF  Tue 28Aprl5 1160m CLHcp Good

1of15 TURF Tue31Marl5 1160m CLHcp Soft

40f9 VAAL Thu5Marl5 1199m CLHcp Good

70f9 TURF Sat7Febl5  1450m CL Good

70f11 VAAL Thul5Janl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
I3 DENNIS THE MENACE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Blue Eyed Beauty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P P & Mrs B M Tenreiro

"

Colours Black and lime green checks, black sleeves, lime green armbands and cap

Race Details Track
12 0f 14 VAAL  Tue 270ct15 1199m CLHcp Good
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 24Sep15 1199m CLHcp Good
70f9 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good
30f11 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1160m CLHcp Good
90f11 TURF Sun14Junl5 1160m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 10
Jockey G Wrogemann 137.0kg Prizemoney $442,980
Win Range - W&P% 31-31
Career 16:5-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Wrogemann 59 15/2 Halve The Deficit 62kg 8.25L 1:36.44
G Wrogemann 59 5/1 Rushmore River 54kg 12.50L 1:37.6
G Wrogemann 60 20/1 Paterfamilias 58kg 8.50L 1:27.1
G Wrogemann 58 33/1 Chekilli 58kg 8.25L 1:24.3
R Simons 54 50/1 Louis The King 59g 13.75L 2:06.33

Trainer Romeo Francis
Jockey Callan Murray 133.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 67:8-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

M V'rensburg
M V'rensburg
A Fortune

| Sturgeon

| Sturgeon

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Julius Mariba 133.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1200m

Wgt
59
58
60
59
61

Br.

— 00 ~ W oo

Career 14:4-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

R Danielson
R Danielson
R Danielson
R Danielson
R Danielson

Trainer Dominic Zaki
Jockey Craig Zackey 129.0kg
Win Range -

Wgt
60
60
60
57
60

Br.

Career 61:8-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1

Jockey

C Zackey

P Strydom
C Zackey

C Zackey

C Murray

Wgt
62
60
62
62
60

Br.
12
6
3
5

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $791,319
W&P% 12-12

12 Mths 13:2-2-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 11:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

10/1 Magic 57kg 6.75L 0:04.6

8/1 La Tasca 55kg 2.75L 0:03.6

16/1 Kapellmeister 54kg 2.50L 1:10.12
15/2 Formal Request 55kg 11.75L 0:04.9
11/2085%% 3Boy Buddy Boy 59kg 3.75L

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $250,550
W&P% 29-29

12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

33/10 Splendid Garden 55kg 1.25L 1:05.96
8/1 Kapitan 60kg 1.25L 1:07.14
33/10 Viking Hero 59kg 2.50L 1:08.84
66/1 Belong To Me 57kg 3.25L 1:27.23
4/1 Mootahadee 59kg 6.00L 0:03.4

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $704,921
W&P% 13-13

12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

100/1 Graduation Day 58kg 11.75L 1:08.21
8/1 Kapellmeister 54kg 13.75L 1:10.12
8/1 Talktothestars 59kg 5.75L 1:11.29

16/1 Talktothestars 56kg 1.75L 1:06.29
16/1 Greasepaint 61kg 11.25L 1:06.53
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_ B vuLcan

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Enroute To Heaven

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H Kokkinidis & Mr & Mrs S W Kenny

"

Colours Purple, white crossed sashes, purple sleeves, white cap, purple spots

Race Details

30f 7  VAAL
40f 14 VAAL
6of6  VAAL
30f10 VAAL
60f9 VAAL

Tue 17Nov15 1000m CLHcp
Tue 270ctl5 1199m CLHcp
Thu 80ctl5  1450m CLHcp
Thu 24Sepl5 1199m CLHcp
Tue 8Sepl5  1199m CLHcp

DOWN UNDER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Fort Wood Dam Lady Bonzer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs N Jairajh, Roland Naidoo & G H Van Zyl

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Good
Good

Jockey

G Lerena
G Lerena
G Lerena
G Lerena
G Lerena

Colours Black, black sleeves, white spots, collar and cuffs, black cap, white peak

Race Details

20f9 SCOT
20of7 GREY
70f12 GREY
1of11 GREY
1of14 TURF

Sun 30Augl5 1950m CLHcp
Tue 11Aug15 2000m CLHcp
Sat4Jull5  1399m CLHcp
Sat 30Mayl5 1600m CLHcp
Tue 10Marl5 2200m CLMd

2 |FJ KAPELLMEISTER

‘,_ :’ 8 year old ch unknown
] -

Sire Kahal Dam Lotti
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Synth
Synth
Synth
Good

Trainer Scott Kenny
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $628,443
W&P% 18-18

Career 38:7-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-3  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 11/2 Captured Wind 54kg 0.75L 0:57.18
60 5 25/1 Graduation Day 58kg 4.75L 1:08.21
59 6  9/2 Battle In Seattle 59g 13.75L 0:03.2
59 8  8/1 Kapellmeister 54kg 0.75L 1:10.12
60 5 13/2 Talktothestars 59kg 4.251 1:11.29
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 4
Jockey Denicious Smith 125.0kg Prizemoney $228,263

Win Range 1600m - 2200m

Career 13:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
W Kennedy 60
W Kennedy 55
W Kennedy 58
E S Ngwane 56
S Khumalo 60

Owners Messrs G Van Lear & T Kung & Dreamstar Racing (nom

Colours White, red chevron, red and white halved sleeves,

Race Details

8of 15 TURF
70f14 VAAL
10f10 VAAL
40f9 VAAL
1of13 VAAL

Tue 3Nov15
Tue 270ct15
Thu 24Sep15
Tue 8Sep15
Tue 25Aug15

1160m CLNvHcp
1199m CLHcp
1199m CLHcp
1199m CLHcp
1199m CLHcp

&
¢ )

Race Details

60f14 VAAL
40f9 VAAL
40f13 VAAL
3of 5 VAAL

8of12 VAAL

EJ CAPTAIN'S DIVA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Announce Dam Captain's Heart
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Anthony Maroun

Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow cap

Sat 7Novl5  1199m CLHcpNHF
Tue 29Sepl5 1199m CLHcp
Tue 15Sepl5 1000m CLHcp
Tue 25Aug15 1000m CLHcp

Thu 6Augl5 1000m CL

red cap

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Clinton Binda
Jockey P Strydom 122.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1200m

W&P% 15-15

12 Mths 8:2-4-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6 5/2 Pioneer Spirit 59g 2.75L 2:01.95
4 15/2 Fulcrum 55kg 1.25L 0:02.4
10/1 Just Ask Me 59%g 2.50L 0:19.6
8/1 Down Under 56kg 0.20L 0:08.4
11/10 Down Under 60kg 0.50L 2:20.29
Barrier 1
Prizemoney $440,432

W&P% 12-12

Career 73:9-0-0 12 Mths 12:3-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 60 6 14/1 Thrust 59kg 3.25L 1:06.25
M Thackeray 55 4 16/1 Graduation Day 58kg 6.50L 1:08.21
K Zechner 54 2 10/1 Kapellmeister 54kg 0.50L 1:10.12
A Delpech 54 6 11/2 Talktothestars 59kg 2.00L 1:11.29
M Thackeray 59 1 20/1 Kapellmeister 59g 2.50L 1:10.27
Trainer Bradley Maroun Barrier 9
Jockey Francois Naude 116.0kg Prizemoney $424,120
Win Range - W&P% 13-13
Career 39:5-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G Wrogemann 57 12 25/1 Embrasiatic 55kg 3.25L 1:09.26
G Wrogemann 57 9 14/1 Pacifica 53kg 3.75L 1:11.31
G Wrogemann 58 3 33/1 Little Genie 60kg 4.75L 0:56.29
GWrogemann 54 1 16/10$5e7v3eSnth Symphony 56kg 2.75L
M Thackeray 59 4 33/1 Usisi 58kg 3.50L 0:03.6
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Race 8 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 74 Divided Handicap 1199m : 1:25 am
Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. My Treasure (SAF) | Sturgeon Michael Nicholas s0313s2 51-1-2 $90,204 20% 80% 8 132
Houdalakis
2. Barbel Run (SAF) G Lerena Alec Laird 8155727529 283-0-0  $318394 11% 11% 11 130
3. Gun Fighter (SAF) Devin Habib Paul Peter 0875753623 20:2-0-0  $225383 10% 10% 1 130
4. Rambo (SAF) P Strydom Grant Maroun 0065080010 40:6-0-0  $494,665 15% 15% 9 130
5. Benbow (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0294583836 98:9-0-0  $569,034 9% 9% 12 129
6. Return To The Sun (SAF) Ryan Munger Roy Magner 8454254249 141-3-0  $115835 7% 29% 7 121
1. Al Firenze (SAF) Craig Zackey JVuuren 736039s01s 11:1-0-0 $63306 9% 9% 10 120
8. Buster Posy (ZIM) Callan Murray Roy Magner 067172340 91-1-1 $82,688 11% 33% 2 119
9. Devious Tiger (SAF) Francois Naude Clinton Binda 3831178545 244-0-0  $249293 17% 17% 13 118
10. Super Club (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg ~ Wallace Tolmay 0586664302 251-0-0  $127381 4% 4% 15 117
11. Camps Drift (SAF) JV'd Merwe Chris Erasmus 65019460 8:1-0-0 $57375 13% 13% 5 115
12. Salute The Sun (SAF)  Mathew Thackeray ~ Stanley M Ferreira 0565245234 45:3-0-0  $404293 7% 7% 3 115
(a3)
13. King's Wild (SAF) Julius Mariba Chris Erasmus 05000060 534-0-0 $360332 8% 8% 6 115
14. Proud As Punch (SAF)  C Maujean Stephen Moffatt 8958402446 252-0-0  $179375 8% 8% 4 115
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 8 Book A Table 011 6811702 Mr 74 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet Vaal | Page 33
Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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MY TREASURE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Treaj Pots

Breeder Unknown

Owners Happy Valley Syndicate (nom: Mrs E Ladeira)
Colours Black, pink maltese cross, collar, cuffs and cap

"

Race Details Track
10 of 10 TURF  Sun 7Junl5  1600m CLHcp Good
30f12 VAAL Thu 14Mayl5 1399m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Thu 30Aprl5 1399m CLMd Good
30f14 VAAL Thu 16Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL Thu29Janl5 1199m CLMd Good

®  |FJ BARBEL RUN

! 5 year old b unknown
1,_. Sire Joshua Dancer Dam Sierra Blue
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss C K Stewart & Mr P E White
Colours White, blue collar, blue and white checked sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

80f12 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1199m CL Synth

10f10 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

50f14 TURF Sat4Jull5  1160m CLHcp Good

70of 11 TURF  Sun14Junl5 1160m CLHcp Good

20f9 TURF Sat30Mayl5 1160m CL Good
2 [EJ GUN FIGHTER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Imperial Stride Dam Gun 'n Trigger
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs H H Wood, J T Peter & P A Peter

¢ )

Colours White, broad royal blue band, pale blue hoop, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

10 of 10 GREY  Sun 1Nov15 1399m CLHcp Good

80of8 GREY Fri230ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

70of 11 GREY  Fri25Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Synth

70f12 GREY Sat18Jull5  1199m CLHcp Synth

50f8 SCOT Sat13Junl5 1399m CL Good
3 RAMBO

" 7year old b unknown
Sire Victory Moon Dam Rambo's Flirt
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Flemix, J C Buffey, S Luntz, G J Maroun &

Colours Blue, white stars, white sleeves, blue cap, white star

Race Details Track
13 0of 16 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLNvHcp Good
10 of 13 TURF  Thu 150ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good
60of9 TURF Sat30ctl5  1000m CL Good
14 0of 16 TURF  Sat4Jull5 ~ 2000m CLHcp Good
80f10 TURF  Sun7Junl5 1600m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey | Sturgeon 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $90,204
W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 54 6/1 Fah Fee 58kg 18.25L 1:37.46
C Maujean 53 10/1 Light The Way 57kg 2.50L 1:21.76
C Ndlovu 60 2/1 My Treasure 60kg 1.75L 1:23.3
G Lerena 60 5/2 The Gobi 60kg 1.751 1:10.23
S B Duma 60 33/1 Heavenly Express 60kg 2.25L
1:10.48
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 11
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $318,394
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-11
Career 28:3-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 53 7 12/1 Roman Carnival 60kg 13.25L 0:02.
JV Merwe 56 2 9/2 Barbel Run 56kg 3.75L 0:04.7
G Lerena 59 16/10 Night Editor 54kg 3.50L 1:06.16
JV Merwe 52 19/10 Greasepaint 61kg 4.25L 1:06.53
JV Merwe 54 33/1 Approval Rating 58kg 0.75L 1:05.76
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Devin Habib 130.0kg Prizemoney $225,383
Win Range - W&P% 10-10
Career 20:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 59 9  25/1 Silva Hawk 63kg 14.00L 1:23.74
| Sturgeon 58 1 12/1 Bengal Boy 59g 10.25L 0:12.3
A Forbes 56 12 33/1 Way Of Light 59%g 4.50L 0:02.8
R Danielson 59 8/1 Tuscan 63kg 4.75L 0:37.9
A Delpech 55 10/1 Nineteen Fourteen 52kg 3.50L
1:22.49
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 9
Jockey P Strydom 130.0kg Prizemoney $494,665

Win Range 1400m

Career 40:6-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey

A Fortune

C Murray

M Thackeray
C Maujean
M Thackeray

Wgt
61
58
51
59
53

W&P% 15-15

12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6 25/1 Carter 58kg 8.25L 1:06.42
11 75/1 Will Pays 61kg 7.50L 0:58.07
6  50/1 Zambezi River 60kg 8.25L 0:57.71
50/1 Africain 59kg 13.25L 2:03.21
40/1 Fah Fee 58kg 8.25L 1:37.46
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I senBow

8 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam Svenska Flicka

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track

10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 17Nov15 1199m CLNvHcp Good

20f10 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

90f14 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

40f14 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Good

50f9 VAAL Thu13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
I3 RETURN TO THE SUN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Indigo Magic Dam Sweet Margot
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey S Brown 129.0kg Prizemoney $569,034
Win Range - W&P% 9-9
Career 98:9-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 57 10 33/1 Cohiba 59%g 6.25L 1:10.11
S Brown 59 10  20/1 Barbel Run 56kg 3.75L 0:04.7
C Maujean 62 8 25/1 La Tasca 55kg 9.25L 0:03.6
| Sturgeon 60 10  33/1 Thrust 60kg 4.25L 0:57.55
H Greyling 53 10 25/1 Captain Haddock 59kg 4.75L 0:12.9
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 7
Jockey Ryan Munger 121.0kg Prizemoney $115,835
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-29

Owners Messrs R R Magner, R Fernandez, S Sheik, D G Zacke
Colours Dark blue and white quartered, dark blue sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

8of 13 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1000m CLHcp Good

40f10 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

50f10 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

40f10 VAAL Sat 26Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth

20f9  VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
AL FIRENZE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Touch Of Tuscan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr V C Veeramootoo

Colours Blue, yellow chevrons, blue sleeves and cap, yellow peak

"

Race Details Track

70f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1600m CLHcp Good

30f14 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good

60f14 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good

12 of 14 TURF  Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good

30f16 TURF  Sun14junl5 1160m CLHcp Good
_ B} BUSTER POSY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Tamburlaine Dam Rosy Blush
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Rob Springer & R L Bruss

Colours Magenta, white epaulettes, magenta sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details Track
110f13 VAAL Sat 7Novl5  1000m CLHcp Good
60of 15 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
70f10 VAAL Sat26Sepl5 1000m CL Synth
1of13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good
70f14 TURF  Sun9Augl5 1000m CLMdNHF Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 14:1-3-0 12 Mths 14:1-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 14:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 58 9 14/1 Clean Cut 54kg 5.75L 0:57.05
K Zechner 57 11 7/1 Magic 57kg 2.25L 0:04.6
K Zechner 54 5 7/2 Barbel Run 56kg 9.50L 0:04.7
K Zechner 54 2 10/1 Dutch Harbor 50kg 6.50L 0:25.1
R Danielson 55 1 15/2 Formal Request 55kg 0.25L 0:04.9
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 10
Jockey Craig Zackey 120.0kg Prizemoney $63,306
Win Range 1450m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W C Marwing 56 6  7/1 Caymen Sunset 59g 4.50L 1:37.21
D Mansour 58 1 13/2 Wottahottie 59kg 2.25 1:22.79
W C Marwing 59 8 10/1 Wottahottie 58kg 3.75L 1:23.53
W C Marwing 59 4/1 Celtic King 59kg 8.75L 1:27.72
L Bester 56 50/1 Call Kelly 60kg 2.25L 1:06.45
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey Callan Murray 119.0kg Prizemoney $82,688
Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-33
Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 58 17 12/1 Clean Cut 54kg 7.25L 0:57.05
G Lerena 58 11  13/2 Supanova 59kg 1.50L 0:03.1
R Simons 58 6 50/1 Kingoftheworld 60kg 9.50L 0:06.4
G Lerena 58 9 14/1 Buster Posy 58kg L 0:58.63
R Simons 58 9 3/1 Duke Nukem 58kg 5.50L 0:58.42
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_©  |Ell DEVIOUS TIGER

" 5year old b unknown

In'
[ o,
&

=—2
-

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $249,293
We&P% 17-17

Trainer Clinton Binda
Jockey Francois Naude 118.0kg
Win Range 1200m

mfr{__&/’ Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Angel Water
Breeder Unknown A 0. N0 ).
. . ) Career 24:4-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Winstar Racing (nom: Dr | A Katz) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, blue star, collar and cuffs, blue cap, yellow star irm U:U-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1160m CLNvHcp Good K Zechner 55 7 20/1 Carter 58kg 6.00L 1:06.42
80f12 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth K Zechner 60 6  8/1 Master's Spirit 60kg 17.25L 0:02.8
30f12 FLAM  Mon 120ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray 59 10  4/1 New Spring 57kg 1.00L 0:04.7
1of11 FLAM Mon 14Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray 58 3 5/2 Devious Tiger 58kg 0.75L 0:03.1
1of11 FLAM Mon 17Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray 57 9/2 Devious Tiger 57kg 0.75L 0:04.6
= Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 15
i
’f' SUPER CLU B Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 117.0kg Prizemoney $127,381
‘.. 4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 4-4
_rl,_ Sire Fan Club's Mister Dam Super Jean
Breeder Unknown Career 251-0-0 12 Mths 100-1-1 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Ouners Mr W H Tolmay Firm00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, blue hoop and sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap irm 9:0-0- ?o YT ortU:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLNvHcp Good M Thackeray 53 13 33/1 Carter 58kg 9.25L 1:06.42
8of14 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 16  10/1 Wottahottie 58kg 4.25L 1:23.53
60f11 VAAL Thu 13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  CMurray 50 9  8/1 Alll Want 54kg 14.25L 0:19.2
60of 10 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1450m CLHcp Synth  C Murray 54 6  8/1Red Scimitar 59kg 5.75L 0:07.8
60f12 TURF Sun19ull5 1160m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 11/2 Heywot 60kg 5.25L 1:06.89
CAM Ps DRI FT Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey J V'd Merwe 115.0kg Prizemoney $57,375
3 year old gr unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 13-13
L Sire Toreador Dam Catwalk Kate
' Breeder Unknown .0, .0, N ).
s o iading oty L Greer 5100 12WISEL00. 1t Up LD 20dUp 1000
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap 1" V-0 " ?o YT ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 6  TURF  Thu150ctl5 1800m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 52 3 35/1 Off To Gaul 54kg 12.25L 0:06.9
50f11 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1450m CLHcp Synth M Thackeray 53 10 14/1 Formal Request 60kg 12.25L 0:02.8
110f12 VAAL  Tue 8Sepl5 1300m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 11  40/1 African Ruler 59kg 10.50L 1:17.9
1of12 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth  C Maujean 60 6 10/1 Camps Drift 60kg 1.50L 0:11.6
90f11 TURF Sunb5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good S Brown 60 75/1 Great Brother 60kg 15.50L 1:11.3
SALUTE THE SUN Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 3
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $404,293
6 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 7-7
. Sire Newton Dam Sun Ellie
’ Breeder Unknown 2.0 0.9 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mesdames C Marks, S Marks, J Peimer & L C A Bouwer :a ree(; g 50'300 0 22 I\fltl(;.s()lé.g 21 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 ﬁnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours Red, purple stripes, red sleeves, purple armbands, collar and cuffs, red irm U:U-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 VAAL Tue 17Nov15 1199m CLNvHcp Good M Thackeray 50 8 12/1 Cohiba 59g 6.75L 1:10.11
50f12 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1199m CL Synth M V'rensburg 55 9 66/1 Roman Carnival 60kg 10.25L 0:02.
60of 10 VAAL Sat26Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Synth  JV Merwe 52 9 25/1 Doing It For Dan 59kg 5.50L 0:04.6
50f6  VAAL Thu 10Sepl5 1000m CL Synth M V'rensburg 55 1 20/1 Trip Tease 62kg 6.50L 0:01.1
20f7 VAAL Thu6Augl5 1000m CL Synth M Thackeray 54 8 40/1 Doing It For Dan 60kg 1.25L 0:04.4
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KING'S WILD

6 year old b unknown

Sire King Of Kings Dam Flaming Thatch
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr E P Scheepers

Colours Neon green, black collar, cuffs and peak

Race Details Track
10 of 15 VAAL  Tue 130ct15 1000m CLHcp Synth
10 of 12 TURF  Sun 19Jull5 1160m CLHcp Good
10 of 13 TURF  Thu9Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good
12 of 15 VAAL  Thu 2Jull5  1000m CLHcp Synth
16 of 16 TURF  Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CLHcp Good
4. EZIPROUD AS PUNCH

u 5 year old b unknown
ik " Sire Kahal Dam Flicker Of Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B E Miskin & Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Orange, white sleeves, hooped cap
Race Details Track
8of 12 FLAM  Mon 9Nov15 1399m CLHcp Synth
90f10 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
50f14 VAAL Tue 22Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
80of9 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth
40f10 VAAL Thu30Jull5 1450m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey Julius Mariba 115.0kg Prizemoney $360,332
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 53:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 55 2 16/1 Supanova 59kg 8.00L 0:03.1
C Maujean 55 40/1 Heywot 60kg 11.75L 1:06.89
C Maujean 56 16/1 Cannes 54kg 5.50L 0:58.17
G Lerena 57 12/1 Battle Of Alma 60kg 9.50L 0:03.
F Herholdt 55 25/1 Atso Time 55kg 22.50L 1:06.43
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $179,375
Win Range - W&P% 8-8
Career 252-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 53 6 20/1 Master Barry 58kg 15.00L 0:08.8
R Danielson 54 1 20/1 Magic 57kg 13.25L 0:04.6
P Strydom 57 10  12/1 La Tasca 56kg 6.25L 0:07.9
C Maujean 54 2 10/1 Beza 53kg 14.50L 0:27.2
C Maujean 58 5 11/2 Red Scimitar 59%g 2.50L 0:07.8
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Race 9 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 26 Novice Fm 68 Handicap (F &

M) 1000m
Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Coratina (SAF) | Sturgeon Gavin Van Zyl 129 31-1-0 $70,125 33% 67% 6 136
2. Varanese (SAF) Devin Habib Paul Peter 005612250s 17:2-0-0  $123,805 12% 12% 13 136
3. Katch (SAF) C Maujean Scott Kenny 5074354054 254-0-0  $301,895 16% 16% 17 131
4. Lady Casey (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Stephen Moffatt 0297774852 322-0-0  $269950 6% 6% 7 131

@3)
SCRATCHED
6. Jet Trip (SAF) Diego De Gouveia ~ Michael Nicholas 47856531 7:1-0-1 $67,407 14% 29% 14 129
(@9) Houdalakis
7. Shiver 'n Shake (SAF) G Lerena Roy Magner 716070706 38:7-0-0  $578887 18% 18% 8 129
8. Captain Rock (SAF) Hennie Greyling Chris Erasmus s00s1 3:1-0-0 $72256 33% 33% 9 128
9. It'sgottobeme (SAF) G Wrogemann Heather Adamson 05030036 36:3-0-0  $312012 8% 8% 10 128
10. Rebel's Girl (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas 0500566152 91-1-1 $62335 11% 33% 15 128
Houdalakis
11. Stairway To Heaven  Francois Naude Grant Maroun 0655802515 15:1-0-0 $72825 7% 7% 3 127
(SAF)
12. Sweet Pickings (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0545156405 9:1-0-0 $64,798 11% 11% 12 126
13. Fannalies Girl (SAF) R Simons Stanley M Ferreira 105575033 10:1-0-0 $81,073 10% 10% 2 125
14. Lady On Fire (SAF) P Strydom Grant Maroun 3395000012 121-0-0  $103110 8% 8% 5 125
15. Ballerini (SAF) Reserve 1 Tyrone Zackey 0326332306 251-0-0  $184945 4% 4% 16 117
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
Race 9 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 26 Novice Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
Vaal | Page 38
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52 |} CORATINA

' 3year old b unknown

I o ] ..I

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $70,125
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Gavin Van Zyl
Jockey | Sturgeon 136.0kg
Win Range 1000m

xj_ &/ Sire EiilvanokDam Sashay
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Klawervlei Stud (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mr J P Koster) Career 31-1-0 12 Mths 31-1-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
Colours White, green epaulettes, white cap, green spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 2 Coratina 60kg 0.50L 0:57.73
20f12 TURF Sat30ctl5  1199m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 4  7/2 Crystal Glamour 60kg 2.50L 1:14.19
90f14 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 58 16  20/1 Vivacious Lady 60kg 3.25L 1:11.2
n VARAN ESE Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 13
Jockey Devin Habib 136.0kg Prizemoney $123,805
‘S{yeavr Oltli) ch usnlénown Win Range 1000m W&P% 12-12
ire Var Dam Safawinna
’ Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr H C N Da Costa C'areer. 17:2-0-0 12 Mth.s 11:1-2-0 1st U|:? 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TURF  Tue 3Nov15 1000m CL Good D Habib 59 3 40/1 Lumya 60kg L 0:56.1
13 0of 13 TURF  Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good A Balloo 58 4 3/1 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg 8.75L 0:59.32
50f13 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Good D Mansour 54 1 14/1 Little Genie 60kg 5.00L 0:56.29
6of14 VAAL Wed 12Aug15 1199m CLHcp Good D Neethling 57 8 11/2 Torrelavega 52kg 5.25L 1:11.88
10f10 TURF  Sun9Augl5 1000m CLHcp Good D Mansour 58 33/10 Varanese 58kg 1.75L 0:57.96
- Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 17
n IéAthkH Jockey C Maujean 131.0kg Prizemoney $301,895
6 year old ch unknown i - % 16-
. Si¥e Kahal Dam Highlyconfidential Win Range Waps le-de
Breeder Unknown : . . .
Owners Mr & Mrs S W Kenny C'areer.25.4 0-0 12 Mth.s 7:.0-0-1 1st U|:? 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours Purple, white crossed sashes, purple sleeves, white cap, purple spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 12 11/2 Tell My Star 60kg 15.75L 1:23.63
70f10 TURF  Sun9Augl5 1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 7  8/1 Varanese 58kg 7.25L 0:57.96
40f13 TURF  Thu9Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 60 7/1 Cannes 54kg 2.25L 0:58.17
30f12 TURF  Sun5Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena 60 4/1 Cataluga 61kg 2.50L 0:58.07
50f16 VAAL Thu 18Junl5 1000m CLHcp Synth G Lerena 60 5/2 Brigtnumberfour 58kg 7.75L 0:11.4
n I. ADY c ASEY Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 7
\ d ch unk Jockey Mathew Thackeray 131.0kg Prizemoney $269,950
f ' 5yearold ch unknown i - % 6-
N Si¥e Announce Dam Madam Casey Win Range e oo
Breeder Unknown Career322-0-0 12 Mths 120-3-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mrs J Moffatt . . . )
Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 FLAM  Mon 9Nov15 1399m CLHcp Synth  GWrogemann 60 2 15/4 Razzle My Tazzle 59kg 6.25L 0:03.7
20f9  VAAL Tue200ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth G Wrogemann 58 4 20/1 News Filter 59kg 2.75L 0:03.5
90f14 VAAL Sat26Sepl5 1450m CL Synth  J Penny 52 3 100/1 Peep Show 58kg 15.50L 0:06.4
70f9 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth L Bester 59 9 80/1 Formal Request 55kg 13.50L 0:04.9
70f12 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1199m CL Synth  J Penny 52 2 33/1 Jo Malone 53kg 9.50L 0:10.7
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I3 JeT TRIP

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Trippi Dam State Coach
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 129.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $67,407
W&P% 14-29

Owners Mr Grant Douglas Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Red, black seams, collar and cuffs, hooped sleeves, quartered cap, black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 VAAL Sat7Novl5  1399m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 60 5  6/1 Yawayla Alayla 57kg 6.25L 1:22.21
70f9  VAAL Tue29Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 2 14/1 Pacifica 53kg 6.75L 1:11.31
80f9 TURF  Sun9Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 54 9 11/1 Featherfoot 59kg 8.75L 1:25.86
6of 11 VAAL Tue9unl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 60 6/4 S'way 57kg 5.50L 0:13.6
50f13 VAAL Thu 23Aprl5 1000m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 58 14/5 Twilight Tiger 61kg 2.25L 0:58.44
SHIVER IN SHAKE Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 8
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $578,887
6 year old b unknown . Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-18
L Sire Damage Is Done Dam On Sheiky Ground
’ Breeder Unknown 0. 10 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs Justus Van Wyk & R R Magner (FZa ree(; g %700 0 22 I\I(Iitl(;.so9(.)1 00 0 ;S:ttuol?olgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Royal blue, dayglo pink braces, royal blue and dayglo pink striped irm O:L-0- 00a U:0-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
sleeves, dayglo pink cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1000m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 54 11  16/1 Perfumed Lady 60kg 4.00L 0:56.68
1of13 TURF Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena 57 5 8/1 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg L 0:59.32
60of 10 VAAL Thu 10Sepl5 1000m CL Synth  C Storey 57 10  55/1 Brigtnumberfour 54kg 4.50L 0:11.7
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 23Jull5 1199m CL Synth  C Storey 53 100/1 Capricorn Ridge 55kg 24.50L 0:41.1
70f12 VAAL  Tue 30Junl5 1000m CLHcp Good  C Storey 55 20/1 Usisi 58kg 6.75L 0:57.26
n CAPTAI N ROCK Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey Hennie Greyling 128.0kg Prizemoney $72,256
4 year old b unknown Win Range 800m W&P% 33-33
L Sire Seventh Rock Dam Cabernet Al
’ Breeder Unknown 1.0. 0-0- 1.0- 0-0-
reizo mumonor bupzte mevon
Colours Hot pink, white cross and collar, hot pink sleeves, quartered cap, hot pink """ V-V "1" ood UL OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-L-
peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 29Marl4 1100m CL Good  H Greyling 58 150/1 Majmu 58kg 32.25L 1:03.15
110f 11 TURF  Sat8Marl4  1000m CL Good  H Greyling 58 40/1 Majmu 55kg 17.50L 0:58.11
lof 7 VAAL Thu21Novl3 800m CLMd Good  F Naude 58 10/1 Captain Rock 58kg 0.50L 0:47.43
1 Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 10
n IT SGOTTOBEME Jockey G Wrogemann 128.0kg Prizemoney $312,012
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&PY% 8-8
- Sire Tobe Or Nottobe Dam Red Sahara
Breeder Unknown . Career 363-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-2  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise ' V-0~V 00a V:v-0- Ort UL eavy V-t
cap, purple stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 29Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Simons 59 5 16/1 Regal Rose 59%g 9.25L 1:11.49
13 of 14 VAAL  Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLHcp Good  F Naude 59 33/1 Verge 59%g 10.25L 1:10.48
30f14 VAAL Thu1lJunl5 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 60 8/1 Rafa 59kg 3.75L 0:57.3
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 5Mayl5 1000m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 57 16/1 Miss December 60kg 9.75L 0:57.19
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 23Aprl5 1000m CLHcp Good W Marwing 54 8/1 Twilight Tiger 61kg 8.50L 0:58.44
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i ] REBEL'S GIRL

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Rebel King Dam Quickstep
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $62,335
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Mr E G & Mrs L C Bouwer & Mr W J Laird E.a'eeor_ 3 :[1)'3'1 éz “ﬂtg_s036060'0 ;Stftuo'°_04g'g'1 ﬁ"d UPO?’(;O(')l(')O
Colours Kingfisher, navy star, striped sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 00a BL-0- Oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 14 VAAL  Sat 7Novl5  1199m CLHcpNHF Good DD Gouveia 48 14 50/1 Embrasiatic 55kg 6.25L 1:09.26
13 0f 13 KENI  Wed 19Aug15 1399m CLHcp Soft G Behr 59 2 66/1 Domina 52kg 11.25L 1:28.69
10 of 12 KENI ~ Wed 22Jull5 1000m CLHcp Good A Domeyer 57 12/1 Candaleeyah 54kg 8.25L 1:01.86
60of9 KENI  Sat8Novl4  1000m CLHcp Good X Carstens 59 4/1 First Favour 57kg 6.25L 0:57.25
6of14 KENI  Sat250ctl4 1000m CLHcp Good A Marcus 59 11/2 Promicing Polly 53kg 1.50L 1:00.85
ﬂ STAI RWAY To H EAVEN Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 3
Jockey Francois Naude 127.0kg Prizemoney $72,825
[« ) 4yearoldbunknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-7
ok Sire Toreador Dam Highway
Breeder Unknown Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Messrs J A Maroun & G J Maroun Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i L:0-4- 00a BL-0- Ot Biv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 VAAL  Sat 7Novl5  1000m CLHcp Good  CHabib 53 15 16/1 Clean Cut 54kg 12.50L 0:57.05
60f13 TURF Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon 58 3 10/1 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg 1.25L 0:59.32
50f12 TURF Sat30ctl5  1000m CLNv Good M Thackeray 58 3 40/1 Spanish Kiss 59kg 3.25L 0:58.4
80of12 TURF  Sun5Jull5  1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 8/1 Cataluga 61kg 7.50L 0:58.07
110f 14 VAAL  Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 10/1 Verge 59kg 8.50L 1:10.48
F— Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
]
5 5 SWEET PICKINGS Jockey S Brown 126.0kg Prizemoney $64,798
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-11
xj, _K*Lf:/’ Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Langtry J
Breeder Unknown Career $1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr D R & Mrs KM L Makins Fi 0_0'0 0 Good 00 0 0 Soft 0:0 0 0 H 0'6 0-0
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak i Li0-4- 00a BL-0- ot Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth S Brown 58 6  8/1 Super Guppy 59%g 15.25L 0:22.
50f6 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1000m CLHcp Synth S Brown 58 4 772 Slick Deputy 54kg 6.25L 0:03.
40f14 VAAL Sat26Sepl5 1000m CL Synth S Brown 56 2 40/1 Perfumed Lady 56kg 4.50L 0:03.2
50f11 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Synth S Brown 57 12 15/2 Easy Street 62kg 5.75L 0:10.4
1of14 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1000m CLMd Synth S Brown 58 2 22/1 Sweet Pickings 58kg 2.00L 0:30.3
FAN NAI.I Es GIRL Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 2
Jockey R Simons 125.0kg Prizemoney $81,073
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-10
4 Sire Windrush Dam Alluring Charm ’
Breeder Unknown Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Qumers Dr A € Strydom Firm0:0-0-0  Good 00-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise and yellow quartered, cerise collar and sleeves, yellow cuffsand "1 V-~V 00a BL-0- ot Uiv-4- eavy U0
cap, cerise star Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of17 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth L Hewitson 60 8 14/1 Fannalies Girl 60kg 1.50L 0:14.9
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 5 40/1152\91/e53t Habanero 57kg 12.50L
50f10 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 6/1 Niéht Moves 60kg 3.75L 1:42.31
50f12 TURF  Sat20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 25/1 Ladies Club 60kg 4.251 1:29.1
70f13 VAAL Thu1lllunl5 1199m CLMd Good | Lukhele 60 10/1 Kalahari Queen 60kg 10.00L 1:10.62
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LADY ON FIRE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Albert Hall Dam Auberge
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Mesdames M Uren, L J Schouten, Y J Venter & O A Va

Colours Purple, white maltese cross, purple sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

30f15 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1000m CLHcp Good

30f 13 TURF Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good

90f12 TURF Sat30ctl5  1000m CLNv Good

12 0f 13 TURF  Sat 27Junl5 1450m CLHcp Good

13 0of 16 TURF  Sun 14Junl5 1160m CLHcp Good
BALLERINI

4 year old b unknown
Sire King Of Kings Dam Les Sylphides
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 5
Jockey P Strydom 125.0kg Prizemoney $103,110
Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 52 1 25/1 Perfumed Lady 60kg 2.25L 0:56.68
K Zechner 54 12 40/1 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg 0.50L 0:59.32
K Zechner 58 5 100/1 Spanish Kiss 59kg 5.25L 0:58.4
M Thackeray 54 33/1 Facebook 54kg 11.751 1:28.34
C Storey 56 20/1 Call Kelly 60kg 10.75L 1:06.45
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 16
Jockey Reserve 1 117.0kg Prizemoney $184,945
Win Range - W&P% 4-4

Owners Messrs Deon Smit, Lazarus Chetty& D D Naick & Mr K
Colours Red and black checks, black and white checked sleeves, red and black

quartered cap
Race Details Track
13 0of 15 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1000m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
20f13 TURF Sat170ctl5 1000m CLHcp Good
60f9 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
3of 11 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1000m CLHcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 25:1-0-0 12 Mths 15:0-4-4 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 10:0-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

D D Gouveia 48 4 14/1 Perfumed Lady 60kg 9.25L 0:56.68

A Fortune 60 15 13/2 Super Guppy 59kg 4.50L 0:22.

C Murray 53 10 7/1 Shiver 'n Shake 57kg L 0:59.32

G Lerena 57 4 33/10 Slick Deputy 53kg 7.25L 0:06.6

K Zechner 61 6  2/1 Easy Street 62kg 4.25L 0:10.4
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